HOFFMAN ESTATS
PARK ISTRICT

~ project fo NWSRA would be the opportunity to prowde ADA accessible

o : 1685 W. Htgglns Rd., Hoffman Estates, IL 60169 ,
October 28, 2010 . . Phone (_847) 885-7500 Fax (847) 885- 7523 -

* Susie K. Julison

Executive Director ‘
Northwest Special Recreation Association

3000 Central Road - Suite 205

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Re: Restrooms at Poplar Creek Country Club

Dear Ms. Juliison:

‘The Hoffman Estates Park Dls%nc’r hereby noftifies and requests opprovol of

the NWSRA Board of Directors for the proposed expenditure of funds from

~ the Disirict’s special recreo’rlon levy, to pay the cost of the followmg
improvements. : :

Two ADA compliun’r res’rroom_s at the Poplar Creek COu.nTry Club

The estimated cost of the two bathrooms is $258,726 with the ADA |
improvement portion at $24,760. The improvements are expected fo be
substantially complete by November 1, 2010. Anficipated benefits of the

washrooms at the Poplar Creek Country Club 18-hole golf course 1o
anyone on the course wifh disabilities.

“ihe Disinet respectivily requests that you review this réquesT and present if
‘with your approving recommendation to the NWSRA Board of Directors. If
You hove any questions or require Gddmonol information, please donot

hesitate to contact me.

Sifcerely.

Dean R. Bostrom
Executive Director .

Cc: Board of Park Commissioners



HOFFN ESTATES
pARK DISTRICT

Oc’rober 28, 2010

Susie K. Julison
Executive Director
Northwest Special Recreation
3000 Central Road ~ Suite 205
Rolling Meadows, Il 60008

Re:  2010°Glaval Entourage M
. Dear Ms. Julison:

The Hoffman Estates Park District herebyn
the NWSRA Board of Directors for the propose
the District's special recreation Ievy to pay the _ g
purchase. ‘

201 0 Glavcﬂ En’rourage Modei Bus 24 passenger bus, ADA compliant.

The cos’r of The conversion price for ADA comipliance is $30,933. The fotal .

cost of thé purchase of the bus is $78,241. The purchase was completed

August 2010, Anticipated benefits of the project to NWSRA would be the

~ opportunity to provide transportation for park district trips and activities for
teens, adults, and seniors. with disabilifies.

The District respectfully requests that you review this request and present it
with your approving recommendation to the NWSRA Board of Directors. If
you have any guestions or require Ciduﬁ:ur‘lw inforrnation, pledss -do not
hesﬂo’re to contact me. :

Slncerely,

Tony LGFrenere
Depu’ry Dlrec’ror

: Cc Boqrd of Park Commissmners _



Mt. Prospect Park District

Www.tnppd.org ,

Seruing Portions of M. Prospect » Des Plaings  Arltngton Heights o Elk Grove Village

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES
(847)255-5380

Fax (847)255-1438

* 1000 W. Central Road

Mt. Prospect, I, 60056

CENTRAL
COMMUNITY CENTER

{847)255-5380

Fax (847)392:5726

1000 V. Central Road
Mt, Praspect, IL 60056

RECPLEX

(847)640-1000

Pax (847)364-2824
420 W. Dempster Street
Mt Prospect, IL 60056

LIONS -

RECREATION CENTER

\ (847)632-9333
" Fx(G7)632-925
411 5. Maple Street

Mt. Prospect, IL 60056

FRIENDSHIP PARK
CONSERVATORY

(847)298-3500
Fax (847)296-2053
. 395 Algonquin Road

Des Plaines, [L 60018

MT. PROSPECT GOLF CLUB

(847)259-4200

Fax (847)632-9334
600 See-Gwun
Mt. Prospect, IL 60036

GOLF COURSE GARAGE
(847)632-9330

Fax (847)342—9113
600 See-Gwun
Mt Prospect, IL 60055

LIONS GARAGE .

(847)632-9320
- Fax (847)255-8349
4113, Maple Street
M, Prospect, IL 60056

- MT. PROSP

. Cc w/Attachments

October 12, 2010

Susie K. Julison

Executive Director
Northwest Special Recreation Association
3000 Central Road - Suite 205

~ Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Re: Meadows Park & Aquatic Center Improvements Proposed To Be Financed Using Special
Recreation Levy : S ' :

Dear Ms. Iujison:

The Mt. Prdspect Park District hereby requests apptovai from the NWSRA Board of Directors for the
following expenditures to be paid from the park district’s Special Recreation levy. The proposed

improvements will provide direct benefits to the partnership that the park district has with NWSRA

and the participants that are served through our joint agreement.

The project inchudes removal and replacement of concrete walk and pavers necessary to create two (2)

- new handicapped parking spaces on the east side of the existing parking lot aud other miscellaneous

improvements. The total estimated cost of the improvements is $7,218.00. Of that tofal, $7,218.001s
estimated to be the cost for accessible improvements and includes concrete work for $6,918.00 (see’
contractor’s estimate) and an estimated $300.00 for handicapped signage and pavement markings (in-
house). The improvements are scheduled to be completed by November 2010. The benefits of this
project to NWSRA are as follows: :

»  Creates handicapped parking spaces on the east side of the park allowing for ADA access
to the existing baseball fields and concessions.

The M. Prospect Park District respectfully tequests that you review this pi'oposai and .preseﬁt it with
your approving recommendation to the NWSRA. Board of Directors. If you have any questions or
require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (847) 255-5380.

Very truly yﬁurs,

PARK DISTRICT

Ennesser, Jr. RLA
Director of Parks & Planning
Mt. Prospect Park District

Walter L. Cook
Chief Executive Officer
Mt. Prospect Park District

Sharon Anderson
Director of Recreation -
Mt. Prospect Park District K



“Estimate

' 1osi7 Riverwood CE - . SR
Plalnfield, IL 60544 . o INVOICE #1005 |
~ Phone 815-436-5196 Fau815-436—0565 ' , DATE OCI‘OBER 11, 2010

TO: MT. PRDSPECT PARK DISTRICT
1000 W. CENTRAL ROAD :

A’l’l’l\l LOUIS v 8 EHHESSER
Fax: 847-255-1438 '

*'MT. PROSPECT, IL 60056
Remove and replace concrete walk and curb for handy cap access
524 S.F of Sidewalk x $9.50= §ﬂ73-00
|~ LF of Curve x $25.00 = $1,400.00

36 5.F ADA pavers X §15.00= §540.00

ToTAL | $6,918.00

Payment is due within 30 days. ) o . . _
If you have any questions concerning this invoice, conkact Adriana Avila 815-438.-6156

'rhank you for your Imsiness!



We're %opfe Driven

7/ eelj%\yl’ark District

October 20,2010 =~ . - S ..':m“IAI_’D{IPRA_I)'z'stif"zgui_sla_e_:j{Agémy

Ms. Susie K. Jufison

Executive Director’ B

Northwest Special Recreation Assouatlon o
300 W. Central Road, Suite 205 ' ’
Rolling Meadows, |L 60008

RE: Equipment for the Wheeling Park District Fitness Center Financed by the Special
Populations Levy

Dear Ms. Julison; .

- The Wheeling Park District hereby requests approval ‘from the Northwest Special Recreation
Association's Board of Directors for expenditures paid for fitness equipment: at the Fitness
Center located in the Communlty Recreatlon Center in Wheeling, lllincis.

The following is a fist of the equipment being purchased as well as the justifi catlons for these
purchases belng fi nanced usmg the Spegcial Recreatlon Levy

" SCIFIT PRO 2 All Body Exerciser '$4,439.50

NUSTEP T 5 $5,303.00
Total _ $9,742.50

This request is a continuation of the Iarge-sca!e renovation of the Wheeling Park District Fitness
Center that was essentially completed in 2008. With each new addition to the Fitness Center,
staff carefully considers the benefits provided to those with specna! needs, and assurances have

" been received from the provider that both of these items will service that population. '

" The Wheeling Park District’s membership demographic includes many individuals with special
needs, and an increasingly-larger, aging population. Over. the last several years, this
demographic. has sought expanded wellness and fitness opportunities that this equipment will .
provide. Additionally, members who visit from NWSRA will be able to use these items, as well
as many other pieces of equipment designed to meet their needs , -

The District respectfully requests that you review thls request and present ft with your approvmg
recommendation to the NWSRA Board of Directors. If you have any questions or require
additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (847) 465-2936.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter.

Sincerely,

ness Manager

ce: Jan Buchs, Executive Director

090 ph $47-465-3333 o $47- wrwshedling




Zﬂ)e e eopfe @.{‘Z vern?

eel%\/l’ark District

an IAPD/IPRA Distinguished Agency

October 20, 2010

Ms. Susie K. Julison

Executive Director -

Northwest Special Recreation Association
3000 W. Central Road, Suite 205

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Re: Community Recreatlon Center Preschool Playground Improvements Proposed to be
Financed Using Spema! Recreatlon Levy

Dear Ms. Julison:

The Wheeling Park District hereby notifies and requests approval of the NWSRA Board of
Directors for the expenditure of funds from the District's special recreation levy to pay the cost of
the following improvements at the Community Recreation Center Preschool playground:

e Replacement of outdated play eqﬁipment with a new 'p!ay structdre, play
panels, and installation of new, accessible, playground-safety surface

Park District staff has determined that the ADA portion of these improvements should be
$14,550 of the piay structure cost {total cost - $24,500), $3,000 of the ADA-accessible play
panels (total cost - $4,995), and $9,760 of the ADA-accessible safety surface (total cost -
$9,760). All work was completed by Park District staff and the total cost of the improvements
was $43,790. Of that fotal, $27,310 was determined to be the cost for the accessible portion of
the playground. These improvements were completed in September 2010. The benefits of this
project to NWSRA are as foilows:

Provides a play structure that exceeds ADA guidelines for accessibility

s Provides an accessible playground surface fo the play elements

» Provides a completely accessible playground for the Park District's Preschool
“program _ '

The Wheeling Park District re'spectfully asks that you review this request and present it with

your approving recommendation to the NWSRA Board of Directors. If you have any guestions or
require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (847) 465-7772.

Sinceré]y,

L 3

Lawrence Raffel, ASLA, CPSI -
Superintendent of Planning

cc: Jan Buchs, E_xecutivé Director




PAHK I]ISTHIL‘T

2352 HASSELL RD HOFFMAN ESTATES IL 60195- 2998 . (847) 285-5465 -
. . FAX(847) 885-8684
, CELL (847)-561-1325

email, jgiacalone@heparks.org

July 21,2010

- Susie K. Julison, Execu’rlve Dlrec‘ror

NWSRA

3000 W. Central Rd.

Suite 205

Rolllng Meadows, Iiimcns 60008

RE: Playground Safety Surface Replenishment
" Financed using the Special Recreation Levy

Dear Ms. Jullson

_ The Hoffmcm Estates Pczrk District utilizes the Fiberflex system as a safety surface

under our playground equipment. The Fiberflex system meets or exceeds the
Playground Surfacing Guidelines of the U.S. Consumer Safety Comm|55|on ASTM
standard F1292-91 c:md ADA

_ Ploy areqs scheduled for resurfacing in 2010 are Sou’rh Ridge Playground,

Community Park Playground and Fitness Cluster, Sheffield Park Playground,
Princeton Park Playground, and nghpom’r Park Fitness Cluster.

The safety surche cost is $14.20 per cubic yard; we are purchosmg a ?ofcl of 700 ’
cubic yards.

The total cost of safety surfoc:e for all parks is $9,940.00.

The Hoffman Estc:’res Park District requests approval from the NWSRA Board of
Directors that the above expendlfures be paid from the Park D:sfrlct s Special

Recreatfion Levy.

Should you or the Board have any ques‘nons regcrdlng the above request | can
be reoched at (847) 285-5465.

The Hoffran Estates Park Dis’rric’r appreciates.your considerafion of this request.

Sincerely,

John Giacalone

Director of Park Serv;ces Devetopmen’r / Risk Moncgemem‘

cc: D. Bostrom



: | '_7'Mt. Prospect Park District

www.mppd.org

Seruing Portions of My, Prospect » Des Plaines » Arlington Heights = £k Grove Village

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

S
i)

{8471255-5380

Fax (847)255-1438
1000 W, Central Road
Mt. Prospect, IL 60056

CENTRAL
COMMUNITY CENTER

(B47)255-5380

Fax (847)392-5726
1000 W, Gentral Road
Mit. Prospect, IL 60056

RECPLEX
~ (847)640-1000
Fax (847)364-2824

420 W, Dempster Street

Mt. Prospect, IL. 60056

LIONS
RECREATION CENTER

(84716529333

Pax (847)632-9325
411'8. Maple Street
Mt. Prospect, IL 60056

FRIENDSHIP PARK
CONSERVATORY

(847)298-3500

Fax (847)296-2053
395 Algonguin Road
"Des Plaines, TL. 60018

MT. PROSPECT GOLF CLUB

(847)259-4200

Pax (847)632-9334
600 See-Gwn

M&. Prospect, IL 60056

GOLF COURSE GARAGE

(847)632-9330

Fax (847)342-9115
600 See-Gwun

Mt. Prospect, I, 60056

LIONS GARAGE

| (BAT)632-9320

Fax (847)255-8349
411 5. Maple Street
Mt. Prospect, Il 60056

August 2, 2010

Susie K. Julison

.Executive Director

Northwest Special Recreation Association
3000 Central Road - Suite 205
Rolling Meadows, IL. 60008

Re: RecPlex Entrance Emprovements Proposed To Be Financed Using Special Recreation Levy

Dear Ms. Julison:

The Mt. Prospect Park District hereby requests approval from the NWSRA Board of Directors for the
following expenditures to be paid from the park district’s Special Recreation levy. The proposed
improvements will provide difect benefits to the partership that the park district has with NWSEA
and the participants that are served through our joint agresment:

Note; Where the cost of accéssiblc paths are used to calculate
their worth, only five feet (5?) of width is calculated, regardless of
the actual path width, N '

See Attachment “A”,

This project includes removal and replacement of concrete work and pavers and other miscellaneous
jmprovements. The total estimated cost of the improvements is $62,100.00. Of that total, $12,500.00
is estimated to be the cost for accessible improvements. These improvements are scheduled to be
completed by November 2010.  The benefits of this project to NWSRA are as follows: '

»  Provides accessible paths between the existing parking lots and existing sidewalks to the
main building enfrances. : o

The Mt. Prospect Park District respectfully requests that you review this propo'sal and present it with
your approving recommendation to the NWSRA Board of Directors. If youhave any questions or
require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (847) 255-5380. '

Very truly yours,

MT. PROSPECT PARK BISTRICT

of of Parks & Planning
Mt. Prospect Park District

Walter L. Cook
Chief Executive Officer
Mt. Prospect Park District

Cc w/Attachments

Sharon Anderson )
Director of Recreation
Mt. Prospect Park District
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Mt. Praspect Park District

Serving Poriions of Mi, Prospect » Des Flaines » Arlénglon Heights o Eib Grove Wiage

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES -

(847)255-5380

Fax (847)255-1438
1060 W, Central Road
Mt. Prospect, L. 60056

CENTRAL
COMMUNITY CENTER

(847)255-5380

Fax (847)392-5726

* 1000 W. Centrai Road
Mt. Prospect, i, 60056

RECPLEX
 (847)640-1000

Fax (847)364-2824
420 W. Dempster Steeet

Mt Prospect, 1. 60056

LIONS
RECREATION CENTER

(847)632-9333
Fax (347)632-9325
411 8. Maple Street

Mt. Prospect, 1L 60056

FRIENDSHIP PARK
CONSERVATORY

- (847)208-3500

Fax (847)296-2053
595 Algonquin Road
Des Plaines, I 60018

MT. PROSPECT GOLF CLUB
(8472594200

Fax (847)632-9334

600 See-Gwun

Mt Progpect, IL 60056

GOLF COURSE GARAGE
{B47)632-0330
Fax (847)342:9113

600 See-Gwun. -

M. Prospect, IL 60036

LIONS GARAGE
{847)632-9320

Fax (847)255-8349
411 8. Maple Street
M. Praspect, Ti. 60056

- www.mppd.org
July 8,2010
Susie K. Julison
Executive Director
Northwest Special Recreation Association
3000 Ceniral Road - Suite 205
Rolling Meadows, I1. 60008
Re: : Preparation of an Accessibility Audit and Remedial Implementiation Schedule for Adl Park~

District Properties Proposed To Be Financed Using Special Recreation Levy

Dear Ms. ._Tulison:

The Mt. Prospect Park District hereby requests approval from the NWSRA Board of Directors for
expenditures to be paid from the Park District’s Special Recreation levy. The result of this action

" will provide direct benefits to the partnership that the Park District has with NWSRA and the
participants that are served through our joint agreement. -

This project includes the costs of the professional consulting services associated with the preparation of
an accessibility audit and remedial implementation schedule for all Park District properties. The total
‘estimated cost of these services including reimbursable expenses and potential future updates is

$55,000.00. Of that total, $55,000.00 (100%) is estimated to be acéess related. Itis anticipated that he

andit and implementation schedule will be completed by December 2010. '

The benefits of this project to NWSRA arc as follows: -
e  Provides the Park District with a “roa_d map” fdr impléméntation of accessible improvements.

* & Ultimately improves access to all Park District prbperﬁes. allowing optimal use of Park District
facilities and programs by NWSRA. : :

The Mt. Prdspéct Park District respectfully requests that you review this proposal and present it with
your approving recommendation to the NWSRA Board of Directors. If you have any questions or
require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (847) 255-5380. '

Very truly yours,

Director of Parks & Planning

* Mt. Prospect Park District

Ce Walter L. Cook
Chief Executive Officer
Mt. Prospect Park District

Sharon Anderson _
Director of Recreation
Mt. Prospect Park District



‘"?{'JLLH‘T'“ s ME EDOWS
PARK DISTRICT

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Arny Chagleswarth

ATTORNEY
Bruno Tabis

BOARD OF :
COMMISSIONERS
Linda Blane

Don Bohae

Bill Cooley

William Palla

Nick Sepke

Tom Trapani

Patti Weicker

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE
Park Central

3000 Central Road

Suite 100

Roliing Meadows, IL 60008
Phone: (847) 818-3220
FAZX (847) 8183224

Y o

COMMUNITY CENTER
3703 Pheasant Drive

Roiling Meadows, IL 60008 .

Phone: (847) 818-3200
FAX: (847) 818-3207

MAINT] ENANCE‘ FACILITY

3900 Berdnick

_ Rolling Meadows, IL. 60008

Phone: (847} 963-03350
FAX: (847) 963-0549. -

PLLUM GROVE PARK
4001 Park Drive
Palatine, IL 60067

. Phone: (847} 397-4800

FAX: (847) 397-9873

NELSON SPORTS COMPLEX
3900 Owl Drive

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
Phone: (847) §18-3210
FAX: (847)818-3375

WEST MEADOWS ICE ARENA
393% Winnetka Avenue
Relling Meadows, IL 60008

~Phone: (847) 398-2700
. FAX: (847) 870-5334

July 20,2010

Mrs. Susie K. Julison
FExecutive Director
Northwest Special Recreation
3000 Centra! Road

Rolling Meadows, IL. 60008

Re: Improvements Proposed-to be Financed Using the Special Recreation Levy.
o AP ROS : gthe 5p SCie y

Dear Susie,

- The Rolling Meadows Park District hereby notifies and requests approval of the NWSRA
- Board of Directors for the proposed expenditure of funds from the Districts Spec:al

Recreation levy to pay for the cost of the foliewmg lmprovements

1. Nelsen Sports Complex Ice Arena ADA Bathroom '
The renovation of the Bathrooms at Nelson Sports Complex Ice Arena was
~completed during the summer of 2010. ‘The project included: '

s Design, engineering, and construction observation to insure ADA
compliant layout and 1nstallat10n of plumbmg, toilefs, smks and
- ' partitions.
“e  Demolition of ex1st1ng non—comphant equ1pment and plumbmg,
¢ - Installation of accessible equlpment ' -

The total cost for this pI’O_}eCt was $60, 177 78. Costs to meet ADA comphance
tota led $60,177.78

2. Purchase of a lift for the Nelson Sports Complex Pool. In May of 2010, the
© Park District purchased a portable aquatic lift for the pool at 3900 Owl Drive. The
~cost for this lift was $5, 815 ’

Total funds to be used for the above named ﬁrojeo’cs are $65,992.78. 'The Rolling
Meadows Park District respectfully requests that you review this request and present it
with your approving recommenda’uon to the NWSRA Board of Directors.

' Smcerely,

met Q L,&m\::{m] ‘L/

- Amy Charlesworth

Director

Cec: RM Board of Park Commissioners

An linois Distinguished Agency '



June 30,_ 2010

Susie K. Julison
~ Executive Director
NWSRA
3000 Central Road — _Suite 205
Rolling Meadows IL 60008

~ Re' South Barrmgton Park Dlstnct Improvements to be Finance using Spe01a1 Recreat1on
Levy - :

Dear Ms J ulison

The South Barrington Park district herby notifies and requests approval of the NWSRA

* board of Directors for the proposed expenditure of funds from the Districts special

. recreation levy to pay the cost of the following improvemerits. The proposed
improvements will provide direct benefits to the partnership that the park dlstrlct has with -
NWSRA ant the part101pants that are served though our Jomt agreement.

The total cost of the improvements mcludlng professmnal fees is §1, 448 862.62. Of that
total, $131,471.72 was attributed to accessibility improvements. The project was
completed in Spring of 2010. The benefits of this project are:
e Provides accessible paths from the parking lot throughout the 20 acre park
" Provides access to and accessible amenities within the park including
playgrounds, tennis courts, bocce ball courts, baseball and soccer fields.

Included in the request are the proportlonate costs for professwnal consulting services.
The benefits to the NWSRA are as follows:
+ Provides preparation of contract drawings, details and spemﬁcatlons to establish
ADA compliant horizontal and vertical conirol for all amenities.
e Provides for construction observation to ensure final construction is compliant
with ADA requirements as shown on the drawings and details and specifications.

3 Tennis Club Lane ¢ South Barnng’fon lllinois 60010 Phone (847) 381-7515 » Fax (847) 381 2824

The South chng ton Pork Disict i commitled o providing a sfrong sense of communify and overal wei ness.
We stive fo provide cpen space, excelience and safety in our recreationa facitfies, leisura senvices and relafed social programs,
We endch our community fhrough educational and iecdership oppoﬁunmes for peop!e of off ages, cuifures ond abilfies,



The South Barrmgton Park District respectfully requests that you review this proposal -
and present it with your approvmg recommendation to the NWSRA Board of Directors.
If you have any questmns  please feel free to contact me at 847-381-7515.

Very trul yours,

_Executive Director o
\” Sputh Barrington Park District

i
i
R



South Barrington Park District
Community Park

Total Cost

" ADA Cost .

' 1,448,862.62 .

Playground : . .
- Equipment $ 69,500.00 | § 27.800.00 [40% .
Concrete Ramps $ 900.00 | § G00.00 {3 Concrete Accessable Ramps 6' x 8
Muich 5 2311200 | % -9,244.80 |40%
Pathways 5 93,600.00 | $ 58,968.00 |5 Feet of 8 Foot path or 63%
Extended Wheelchair Pads 5 5.000.00 | 2,000.00 |Lump Sum
‘|Parking.
" {Parking Spaces $ 171,999.00 | § 13,759.92 {9 handicap spaces
Handicap Parking Signs $ 2,700.00 | § 2,700.00 |9 Handicap signs installed
Striping and Stall Marking % 6,700.00 1 § 1,340.00 [20% of Striping Cost .
Curbing $ 28,375.00 |'$ 2,000.00 |Special Depressed Curb
|3 -
|Accessable Drinking Fountian $ 272400 | $ 5.224.00 |Total Cost for ADA Drinking Fountian
Pad . _ $ 1,300.00 , _
Installation $ 1,200.00.
Project Components / ADA $. 404,110.00 | $ 123,936.72
Other Project Costs $ 961,711.62
Architect Design and Enginnering  $ 83,041.00 § 7,535.27 9%
Total Project Gost $ $

131,471.99




May 6, 2010

Susie K. Julison
Executive Director
Northwest Special Recreation Association
. 3000 Central Rd- Suite 205 -
* Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Re: Arfington Heights Park District Improvements to be Financed using Special Recreation Levy -

. Dear Ms. Julison,

The Arlington Heights Park District notuﬁes and requests approval of the NWSRA Board of Directors for the

expenditure of funds from the District’s special recreatlon levy, for the followmg park improvements with ADA

: accesstble features within each pro;ect

%

5

ADA

>apital Project - Project Total | Total 'Requested
‘entennial Park- ADA Access to Balifields $49,777.86 | $39,822.29 ' 80%
sarefree Park- Pathway Renovation $50,977.01 | $35,174.14 69%
sarousel Park- Pathway Improvements " $51,229.33 | $30,225.30 59%
Cingsbridge Arboretum- Install Parkway Sidewalk w/VAH $6,220.88 $6,220.88 100%
seneral Park Use- ADA Paths, Bleacher Pads & Player Benches $50,483.20 ' $37,357.57 74%
: _Carefree Park - $22,212.61 $15,326.70 69%
Flentie Park $8.077.31 $6,632.52 83%
Happiness Park $1,514.50 $1,543.16 100%
Picneer Park $1,514.50 $1,548.70 88%
Virginia Terrace Park $14,640.13 $9,887.04 67%
Windsor Triangle $2,524.16 $2,456.37 100%

‘orest View Racquet & Fitness Club- ADA Renovation Nursery

3athrooms '$43,508.70. | $43,508.70 100%
dlympic Park Playground $150,922.34 | $72,442.72 48%
fictory Park Plalgrourid ' $142,748.06 | $55,671.74 39%
lictory Park - ADA Pathway Improvements $12,174.28 | $12,174.28 | 100%
~ .ake Arlington Park Playground $68,569.85 | $52,112.93 76%
>amelot- Replace Pedestrian Bridgi . $58,300.00 | $48,389.00 | 83%
| ’atriots Parking Lot $139,945.80 | $33,586.99 ' 24%
3 \DA State Regquired Elevator Uggrades $16,732.00 ‘ $16,732.00 100%
' $841,589.11 | $483,418.55 57%

410 North Arlington Heights Road / Arlington Heights, Hiinois 60004
1-847-577-3000 / Fax: 1-847-577-3050 / www.ahpd.org
Three-Time Gold Medal Award Winner 1983 1992 2001



. Centennial Park- ADA Access to Ballfields
,Thls project consisted of the installation of a new 9’ wide concrete pathway, 6' wide ball field walks, and 5’ w1de
connector walks to all of the ball fields, in addition to concrete pads for the ADA toilet, player benches, bleacher
pads, and patron benches. These |mprovements were completed in the summer of 2009. The benefits of this
project to NWSRA are as follows: {1) provides an accessible path around the park, (2} provides smooth surface
condition for easier use, (3) provides an accessible path to the ball fi elds 4) provides accessible bleachers and
beniches, and 5) provides an accessible restroom facility. The site was not previously accessible, and the primary
purpose of installation of 5 of the width can be attributed to accessibility with secondary purposes including
equipment accommodation and extracurricular activities (i.e. biking) via additional width not included in the
amount requested. We are requesting 80%. This includes a percentage of the material cost and installation of
~ the pathway, player-bench pads, and bleacher pads, total cost of the ADA toilet pad, as well as a percentage of
the cost for demolition, excavation, and restoration. Please see Appendlx A for additional information.

" Carefree Park- ADA Pathway Renovation & ADA Access to Ballflelds

This project consisted of the installation of a new 9’ wide concrete pathway and 5’ wide connector walks to the ‘

" ball fields, in addition to concrete pads for player benches, bleacher pads, patron benches, and an ADA toilet.
.These improvements were completed in the summer of 2009. The benefits of this project to NWSRA are as
follows: (1) provides an accessible path around the park, (2) provides smooth surface condition for easier use,

- {3) provides an accessible path to the ball fields, 4} provides accessible bleachers and benches, and (5) provides

~ an accessible restroom facility. The site was not previously accessible, and the primary purpose of instaliation of
5’ of the width can be attributed to accessibility with secondary purposes including equipment accommodation

. and extracurricular activities (i.e. biking) via additional width not included in the amount requested. We are
requesting 63%. This includes a percentage of the material cost and installation of the pathway, player bench
Jpads, and bleacher pads, total cost of the ADA toilet pad and patron bench pads, as well as a percentage of the
=ost for demolition, excavation, and restoration. Please see Appendix B for additional information.

- Carousel Park-. ADA Pathwav Improvements

. This project consisted of the installation of a new 9’ wide concrete pathway and & wide ball field walks, in
addition to concrete pads for patron benches. These improvements were completed in the summer of 2009.
The benefits of this project to NWSRA are as follows: (1) provides an accessible path around the park, (2)
pro\ndes smooth surface condition for ‘easier use, (3) provides an accessible path to the ball fields, and 4)
provides accessible patron benches. The site was not previously accessible, and the primary purpose of
installation of 5’ of the width can be attributed to aCCESSIbIIItV with secondary purposes including equipment
accommodation and extracurricular activities (i.e. biking) via additional width not included in the amount
requested. We are requesting 59%. This includes a percentage of the material cost and installation of the
pathway, total cost of the patron bench pads, as well as a percentage of the cost for demolition, excavation, and
restoration. Please see Appendix € for additional information. ' :

-~

Kingsbridge Arboretum- ADA Install Parkway Sidewalk

- This project consisted of the installation of a new 5’ walk. These improvements were completed in the summer
of 2009. The benefits of this project to NWSRA are as follows: (1) provides an accessible path around the park, -
and (2) provides smooth surface condition for easier use. The site was not previously accessible, and the
primary purpose of installation of 5’ of the width can be attributed to accessibility with sécondary purposes
including equipment accommodation and extracurricular activities {i.e. biking) via additional width not included

in the amount requested. We are requesting 100%. This includes the total cost of the materials and installation

of the pathway, demolition, excavation, and restoration. Please reference Appendix D for additional
information.

7

o



General Park Use- ADA Paths, Bleacher Pads, & Player Benches.

_These projects consisted of:

Fleritie Park- 5’ connector walk 6’ ball field walk, player bench pads and bleacher pads
Happiness Park- Patron Bench Pad :

Pioneer Park- 8 path and patron bench pads

Virginia Terrace Park- 9’ path, 6’ connector walk, player bench pads, and bleacher pads
Windsor Triangle- 5’-6’ connector walk and patron bench pad '

These improvements were completed in the summer of 2009. The benefits of this project 1o NWSRA are as
follows: (1) provides an accessible path around the park, (2) provides smooth surface condition for easier use,
(3) provides an accessible path to the ball fields and (4) provides accessible bleachers and benches. These sites
were not previously accessible, and the primary purpose of installation of 5’ of the width can be attributed to .
accessibility with secondary purposes including equipment accommodation and extracurricular activities (i.e.
biking) via additional width not included in the amount requested. We are requesting 74%. Thisincludes a
percentage of the material cost and installation of the pathways, player bench pads, and bleacher pads total
cost of the patron bench pads, as well as a percentage of the cost for demolition, excavation, and restoration.
Please see Appendix E for addltlonal information.

Forest View Racquet & Fitness Club- ADA Rengyation of Nursery Bathrooms

This project consisted of the renovation of the nursery bathrooms to meet ADA requirements. This
improvement was completed in the summer of 2009. The benefits of this project to the NWSRA are as follows:
{1) provides a 100% accessible restroom facility within the club, (2) provides a smooth surface condition for
easier use, (3) provides approprlate grab bars to assist in movement, and (4) provides additional apparatus’
aided towards accessibility: soap dispenser, paper towel dispenser, mirrors, toilet paper holders for ease of use.
This site was not previously accessible, and the primary purpose of installation can be attributed towards

" accessibility. We are requesting 100%. This includes the cost of the required labor, materials, equipment,
implements, parts, and supplies necessary for the renovation. Please see Appendix F for additional information.

Olympic Park Playground Improvements
The project consisted of the removal and replacement of the existing playground with new accessible

equipment, surfacing and entry walk. These improvements were completed in the summer of 2009. The
benefits to NWSRA are as follows: (1) provides a 5" wide accessible path up to and into the playground, (2)
provides accessible play activities; (3) enables children to interact and play, and (4} enables children to learn
social skills. The site was not previously accessible, and the primary purpose of installation of the
equipment, materials, and costs associated with the accessible features utilized can be attributed to
accessibility. We are requesting 59%. This includes a percentage of the equipment cost, demolition,
excavation, installation, and restoration of the playground, cost for the safety surfacing, and cost of the
concrete work for the playground. Please see appendix G for additional information.



\VICtOL\[ Park Playground Improvements

/The project consisted of the removal and replacement of the existing ptayground with new accessible
equipment, surfacing and entry walk. These improvements were completed in the summer of 2009. The )
_benefits to NWSRA are as follows: (1) provices accessible play activities, {2) enabies children to interact and
play, and (3) enables children to learn social skills. The site was not previously accessible, and the primary
purpose of installation of the equipment, materials, and costs associated with the accessible features
utilized can be attributed to accessibility. We are requesting 39%. This includes a percentage of the
equipment cost, demolition, excavation, installation, and restoration of the playground and cost for the
safety surfacmg Please see appendlx H for additional information.

Victory Park ADA Pathway lmnrovements -
The project consisted of the removal and replacement of the existing walk up to and around-the playground at

Victory Park. These improvements were completed in the summer of 2009. The benefits to the NWSRA are as
follows: {1} provides a 5’ wide accessible entrance walk into the playground, (2) providesa 5’ wide accessible

entrance walk around the park, {3) provides smooth surface condition for easier use, and (4) provides accessible .-

benches around the playground and park. This site was not previously accessible, and the primary purpose of
installation of 5’ of the width can be attributed to accessibility. We are requesting 100%. This includes the cost
of the materfals and installation of the walk, patron bench pads, and ADA fountain pad, as well as the cost for

- demolition, excavatlon and restoration. Please see Appendix | for additional information.

 Lake Arlington Park Playground Improvements

" The project consisted of the removal and replacement of the existing playground with new accessible
equipment, surfacing and entry walk. These improvements were completed in the summer of 2009.. The
_benefits to NWSRA are as follows: (1) provides a 5’ wide accessible path up to and into the playground, (2)
Jprowdes accessible play activities, (3) enables children to interact and play, and (4) enables children to learn
social skills. The site was not previously accessible, and the primary purpose of installation of the

" equipment, materials, and costs associated with the accessible features utilized can be attributed to
accessibility. We are réquesting 67%. This includes a percentage of the equipment cost, demolition,
excavation, installation, and restoration of the playground, cost for the safety surfacing, and cost of the
concrete work for the playground. Please see appendix J for additional mformataon

Camelot Park Pedestrian Bridge Replacement

The project consisted of the removal and replacement of the current bndge with a new pedestrian bridge.
These improvements were completed in the spring of 2010. The benefits to NWSRA are as follows: (1)
provides a 6’ accessible path connecting the sidewalks, {2) provides a smooth surface condition for easier
use, and (3) provides a continuance of the accessible path throughout the park. The site was not previocusly
accessible, and the primary purpose of installation can be attributed to accessibility. We are requesting
83%. This includes a percentage of the equipment cost, removal, disposal, and installation of the new
bridge. - Please see appendix X for additional information.

Patnots Park- Parking Lot Improvements .
The project consisted of the excavation, furnishing, and installation of the required materials and equipment for

the Parking Lot and Site Improvements. These improvements were completed in the summer of 2009. The
benefits to NWSRA are as follows: (1} provides a safe and accessible means from the parking lot into the park,
(2} provides a 5’ walk into the park, and (3} provides accessible parking spaces. We are requesting 24%. This
includes the cost of the concrete walk, detectable warning plates, depressed curb, and the pavement markings
for the ADA stalls and symbols. Please see appendix L for additional information. - -

-/



' ADA State Required Elevator Upgrades
This project consisted of the installation of all state required mechanucal/electncal upgrades on three -
district-owned hydraulic elevator installations located at the Administration Center, Forest View Racquet
and Fitness Club, and Arlington Lakes Golf Course Clubhouse. The upgrades included: new mechanical car
door restrictors, new emergency lighting and alarm bell units, and infrared full door protection devices at all
three locations, and to install a new hands-free auto dialing ADA emergency speakerphone with voice

_software at the Administration Center only. These updates were completed in the spring of 2009. The
benefits of this project to NWSRA are as follows: (1) provides access to all floors of the building, (2) provides
protection and means of communication in emergency situations, (3) provides up-to-date equipment in
compliance with state standards, and (4) provides safe and reliable ease of access for all users. The primary
purpose of the elevator was to accommodate towards accessibility and therefore all requirements related to
upkeep can be attributed to accessibility. We are requesting 100%. This includes the cost of the
management, transportation, tools, supplies, equipment, and labor necessary to complete the installation.

The Arlington Heights Park District respectfuily asks that you review.this request and present it with your
approving recommendation to the NWSRA Board of Directors. If you ha\_fe any guestions or require
additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (847) 506-7145.

Sincerely,

Brian Hucksiadt. ‘ ' -

Director of Parks & Planning
Arlington Heights Park District
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Mt. Prospect Park District

www.mppd.org

Serving Portions of Mt Prospect » Des Platnes » Arlinglon Heights « Elk Grove Village

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES
(847)255-5380

Fax (847)255-1438

1000 W, Central Road

Mt. Prospect, IL 60056

CENTRAL .

COMMUNITY CENTER
(847)255-5380

Fax (847)392-5726
1000 W, Central Road
Mt. Prospect, IL 60056

RECPLEX

(847)640-1000

Fax (B47)364-2824

420 W. Dernpster Street
Mt. Prospect, IL 60056

LIONS
. - RECREATION CENTER

(847)632-9333
Fax (847)632-9325

4118, Maple Street
Mt. Prospect, 1L 60056

FRIENDSHIP PARK
CONSERVATORY

(847)298-3500

Fax (847)296-2053
395 Algonquin Road
Des Plaines, 1L, 60018

MT. PROSPECT GOLF CLUB
(847)259-4200

Fax (347)632-9334

600 See-Gwun

Mit. Prospect, IL 60056

GOLF COURSE GARAGE .

(841632-9330

Fax (847)342-9113
600 See-Gwun

M. Prospect, I 60056

"LIONS GARAGE

’ - (847)632-9320
© Fax (847)255-8349

411 8. Maple Street

-Mt Prospect, TL 60056

March 22, 2010

- Susie K. Julison

Executive Director

Northwest Special Recreation Association
3000 Central Road - Suite 205

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

‘Re:  Purchase of ASTM F1292/ASTM F1951 Conipliant Playground Surfacing in 2010

' ~ Dear Ms.‘_ Julison:

The Mt. Prospect Park District hereby notifies and requests approval of the NWSRA Board of
Directors for the proposed expenditure of funds from the District’s special recreation levy, to pay
the cost of the following improvements: o ‘

Purchase and placement of the referenced playground surfacing Park District-wide at a curmnulative
cost not to exceed $12,000 for the year 2010. The surfacing will be used to refresh various
existing playgrounds and access routes, thus insuring continued compliance with ADA
requirements. The Mt. Prospect Park District will supply NWSRA with year-end documentation
of the total amount spent and the location of the facilities.

The Mt. Prospect Park District respectfully requests that you review this proposal and present it
with your approving recommendation to the NWSRA Board of Directors. If you have any
questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (847) 235~
5380. ‘

' Vcry. truly yours,

MT. PROSPECT P

Director of Parks & Planning
Mz, Prospect Park District

cc: Walter L. Cook
Chief Executive Officer-
Mt. Prospect Park District

Sharon Anderson .
Director of Recreation
Mt. Prospect Park District

Daryl Kimbrough ,
- Grounds Department Manager-
Mt. Prospect Park District



‘ www.mppd.org

Mt. Prospect Park District

Serving Portions of My, Progpect » Des Planes « Arlington Heighis-« Bl Grove Village

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES
(847)255-5380

Fax (847)255-1438
1000 W. Gentral Road:

Mt. Prospect, IL 60056

CENTRAL
COMMUNITY CENTER

(847)255-5380

Fax (847)392-5726
1000 W. Central Road
M. Prospect, 1L 60056

RECPLEX
{(847)640-1600

Bax (847)564-2824
420 W. Dempster Street
Mt. Prospect, 1L 60056

LIONS
RECREATION CENTER

) {847)632-9333
. Fax (847)632-9325
~ 4118. Maple Street

Mit. Prospect, IL 60056

FRIENDSHIP PARK

CONSERVATORY
(847)298-3500

Fax (847)296-2053

- 395 Algonquin Road
Des Plaines, IL 60018

" MT. PROSPECT GOLF CLUB

(847)259-4200

Fax (847)632-9334
-600 See-Gwun
" Mt Prospect, IL 60056

GOLF COURSE GARAGE
(847)632-9330

Fax (847)342-9113

600 See-Gwun

ME. Prospect, IL 60056

LIONS GARAGE
(847)632-9320
Fax (847)255-849

411'S. Maple Strect
Mt. Prospect, IL 60056

March 24, 2010

Susie K. Julison

Executive Director

Northwest Special Recreation Association
3000 Central Road - Suite 205

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Re:  Clearwater Park Playground Surface Improvements Proposed To Be Financed Using
Special Recreation Levy _ .

Dear Ms. Julison:

The Mt. Prospect Park District hereby requests approval from the NWSRA Board of
Directors for the following expenditures to be paid from the park district’s Special
Recreation levy. The proposed improvements will provide direct benefits to the partnership

" that the park district has with NWSRA and the participants that are served through our joint.

agreement. See Attachment “A”. :

* . This project includes removal of the existing pea gravel play surface and replacement with
- engincered wood fibre play surface. The cost represents materials only in that the project will

be done “in house”. The total estimated cost of the improvements is $8,200.00. Of that total,

" $8,200.00 is estimated to be the cost for accessible improvements. These improvements are

scheduled to be completed by July 2010.  The benefits of this project to NWSRA are as
follows: '

= Provides accessible paths between the existing play components within the
playground :

The Mt. Prospect Park District resiaectfully requests that you review this proposal and
present it with your approving recommendation to the NWSRA Board of Directors. If you -
have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitaie to contact me at

(847) 255-5380.

Very truly yours,

MT. PROSPECT PARK DISTRICT

. Ennesser, Jr. RLA
or of Parks & Planning
Mit. Prospect Park District

Waltér L. Cook
Chief Executive Officer
Mt. Prospect Park District

Cc w/Attachments

Sharon Anderson
"Director of Recreation
Mit. Prospect Park District
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PARK DISTRICT

‘ MARVIN S. WEISS COMMUNITY CENTER
401 East Camp McDonald Road, Prospect Heights, lllinois 60070 1500 East Euclid Avenue, Mount Prospect, illincis 60056
. Phone: (847) 788-0661 Fax: (847) 788-1248 Phone: {847) 255-1200 Fax: (847} 265-1285
“E-Mail: admin@rtpd.org E-Mail: info@rtpd.org

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE

April 1, 2010

Ms. Susie Julison

Executive Director

NWSRA

3000 Central Road — Suite 205
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Re: Rencvation of Rob Roy Deck and Patio & Development of A.D.A. Compliance Plan

Dear Ms. Julison,

The River Trails Park District hereby noiifies and requests approval of the NWSRS Board of
Directors for the proposed expenditure of funds from the D|str|ct‘s special recreation levy, o
pay the cost of the following improvements:

1) The deck had become dangerous with loose boards and nails. While our plan was to
eliminate the deck in lieu of stairs to make room for a concrete patio, due to A.D.A.
restrictions, we were made to keep a deck portion for accessibility. This increased the cost of
the project significantly. We would ask that our Special Recreation Levy pay for the following
portion:

=  65% of the cost of renovation is the new deck (Total renovation cost - $65, 308) =
$42,450.02 ‘

2) The River Trails Park District has contracted with recreation accessibility consultants to
develop a transition plan Wthh mcludes cost prOJectlons fora total of- $6 305.

The anticipated benéfits to '\J\NSRA are that cur clubhouse outs:de seating area ws!! he
completely accessible to everyone and our district will be in compltance with the new A.D.A.
mandates.

The District respectiully requests that you review this request and present it with your
approvmg recommendation to the NWSRA Board of Directors. If you have any questions or
require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you very much for your consideration.
Sincerely,

Lt G%J&m/

Debbie Carison Kudia
Director, River Trails Park District
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16384839957 PARK PLACE

: 'Str_eamWOOd Park DiStl’iCt

www.stren‘mwmdparkdi'strict;otg

Sr.D.CARES.
Safery .~
Preservation
Pivarsity
Collaboratian
Accouritabifity
Reaponsibllity
Erhies

Serviee

Administrativn Office
& Commifinity Cenfer
771 5. Bartlch Rond
Sueamwood, IL 60107
Ph: (G30) 372-7275
Fax. (630) 372-7284

Porl: Place

F Recreifion Conter|
55, Park Boulovard
Streamwoeod, 1L 60107

Ph (630 483-3010

Fpx: (630) 4R3-N562

Hooster Grove Barn

~ 700 W. frving Park Blvd
- Streamwood, 1L 60107

Ph: (630} 483-3135

Fax: (630)372-1891

- May 17,2010

Susie K. Julison ' o,
- Exccutive Director , o

Northwest Special Recreation Association’

3000 Central Road-Suite 205

Rolling Meadows, TL 60008

Re: Improvements praposed to e financed using special recreation levy

Dear Ms. Julison:

The Streamwood Park District hereby notifies and requests approval of the NWSRA. Board of Directors
for the proposed expenditure of funds from he District's special recreation levy, to pay the cost of the
following improvements: ; - L

The Strcamwood Park District owns and operates the Park Place Family Recreation Center. Recently,
the club purchased thirteen new picees of fitness equipment. Seven of these thirteen pieces arc rated as

inclusive / accessible.

The Streamwood Park District proposes funding for the purchase of the seven new pieces of fitness
equipment for improvetments at the Park Place Family Recreation Center. e o

The cost of the improvements is $25,275. The improvenicnts were completed by May 1%, 2010.
Anticigated benefits of the projeet to NWSRA are as follows: |

The Park Place Fitness Center serves many members with special nceds. There are scveral members

with walkers, canes and c-packs who utiliz the facility. ‘We have welcomed members fiom NWSRA
and Streammwood Behavioral Health Center, with developmental delays and recently welcomed a blind
youth patticipant in our strength and coniditioning classes, We have 65%.senior membership and host
Sherman Hogpital Rehabilitative Center patients frofnt our onsite rehabilitative center. e

This equipment pufcha;e will benefit individuals with many types of disabillities; These pieces provide a
safe way for members with disabilitics to improve their fitness level, their strength and their balance thus

improving their quality of life.

The District respectfully requests that you review this_rcquést and present it with your ;lpproving
recommendation to the NWSRA Board of Dircetors. Jf you have any questions of require additional
information, plcase do not hesitate to contact me. ' ~ o v

truly yours,

8 Stenit
Executive Director -
Streamwood Park District

cc: Boifd of Park Commissioners

\
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+ o Comfortable swivel seat at the correet-height (20-22") swivels 9

%

rchased for the Park Place Family Reereation Center as R m

The { 6Ikniuing is élist of equipment pu
ases 0 be.ﬁnanced usinig the Special Recreation Levy::

well as the justifications for these purch
Nu-Step T 4 Récﬁmbent Cross Traine
$3,132 x 2=$6,264 . :

Festures

e Smooth and natural semi-recumbent stepping action simulates the patural walking
motion through ils variable step length ' - o
s User~selcoted step Jength from 2™ to 8.
ofuptel?T™ . - : , |
e  Quiet, frictionless, resistanco system. with 10 different workload seitings
. e Variable work rates are achigved at any of the 10 settings by varying the step length and
- rate of stepping ‘ ' - ) -
= Trgonomically sound design minimizes joint sircss and-low back strain ,
)0 degrees {0 cither side -

N

s* which translates into an'ei’féctivc stride length

. for safe and easy fransfers _
» Simple, large and easy 10 read LCD display . : _
'» ' Accommodales users ranging in height frorm 4°6™to 6'5” and weighing up to 400 Ibs
= - Maintenauce free . . _ :
«  Séc Essential add ons for optional itcms like foot pedal straps, Well Grip, heart rate

transmitter belt, and others

_ Specifications o 3 _ : . S : .
o . , N ‘j

»  Height: 43" ' : , } : \
» Length: 60” | . | . o -
«  Width: 28"

"« Product Weight: 205 Ibs (94 kg)

Scilfit Pro2 Uelner Afm Ergometer
$3.276x 1 =§3,276 o

Features . E
o Bi-directional movement and resistance.
Singular lever removable seat for wheelchair access, ADA compliant.
~ Adjustable console angle to accommodate users at all positions.
Multiple position rofational Jevel system at two points. ;.
- Heart Rate compatible with most wireless technology.
Optional wheelchair platform with wheelchair tie downs.

Specifications

& Maximum User Weight: 500 Ibs
e Height: 62"
» Length: 617
= Widtlh: 30"
= Unit Weight: 223 Ibs
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/ ~ LifeFitness CLST Clasgic Treadmill

$4.315x3=F§12.945 o

Features ‘ :

Speciﬁéalinns

Easy fo Use: An intuitive cotsole makes startup simple, and-integrated cup holders and a
center accessory holders provide additional convenience. ' '
DX3™ Belf and Deck Systein: Groundbreaking system combines lubricant-infused bell.
Advanced Bel Tracking System (ABTS™) and patented FlexDeck™ Shock Absorption
System for the ultimate in durability and comfort. ' ' -
Flexdeck™ Shock Absorption System: Reduces knec and joint stress by up fo 30% more

than non-cushioned surfaces, decreasing the chance for injury. Eight incredibly durable

Lifespring™ shock absorbers deliver consistent cushioning.

Heart Rate Monitoring: Lifepulse™ digital hcart rate monitoring hand sensors are
conveniently placed on the easy-to-grip Ergo™ bar for walkers, and Polar® telemetry
provides runners with “hands-free™ heart rate monitoring. (Telemetry requires optional .
chest strap S

Motivating Workout Varicty: Zone Training+™ Workouts automatically adjust the
incline level to keep uscrs in their target heart rate zone. Other workouts include 5K and
10K Run, goal-based workouis and Gerkin, Fit Test and Military PRT/PFT fitness

prolocols.

Maximum User Weight —400ibs .
Running Surface 20” x 60"
Length — 837 ‘
Width - 37"

Height- 63.5”

“Unit Weight - 425 lbs
Step-up Height — 11" -

LifeFitness 95RI Recumbent B,ike

§2.575 x | = $2,575

- Featorces . ' :

Step-Throvgh Design - Allows users to easily get-on and off the seat. L

 Intuitive Console Technology - Help users achieve their goals with the simple and

intuitive Achieve™ Console. It's easy to vse lor cxercisers who want to get on and go,
and includes the six most commonly used Life Fitngas workouts

Deluxe Armrest-Option - New armrests allow for a more relaxed position and support
user's forearms to alleviate tension in the shoulders while reading ' :
Comfort Curve Plus™ Seat and Deluxe Back Support - Newly designed scat with ample
thigh clearance provides maximum comfort. Ratchet seat adjustment makes it easy for

- iisers to adjust {he seat beight, evenwhile in a seated position..

AtL-Your-Fingertips Resistance Controls - Users can easily adjust workout intensity with .
controls focated on the armrests and side handlebars. _ o

Heart Rate Monitoring - Lifepulse™ ™ digital heart rate monitoring band sensors are
conveniently placed on the deluxe armrests and side handlcbars 1o provide precise heart
rate monitoring, and Polai® telemetry provides accurate, “hands-free™ hear rate.
momtormg : :

_54/16
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= Unit Weight - 214 Ibs
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ZARK DISTRICT
Esta.mfsnéd'fn‘@s‘? March 8, ?01 0

Board of Cn‘mmissionérs
MARIANNE GORDELL.

STEPHEN M. ECKELBERRY  OUSie Julison
THEODORE J. LEWIS EXECU’[IVG DII"eCtOI'
' © NWSRA

JAMES A. MANSFIELD

LORI A. PALMER

SUSAN M. STOCKS
KENNETH N. WOODS

3000 Central Road — Suite 205
Rolhng Meadows, iL 60008

Re: Bartlett Park Dlstrlct Improvements to be Financed using Special Recreation Levy

Execttive Director

RITA K. FLETGHER Dear Ms: JUIISOH

The Bartlett Park District herby notifies and requests approval of the NWSRA Board
of Directors for the proposed expenditure of funds from the District’s spemal recreation
levy {o pay the cost of the following improvements;

1) ADA Accessibility Audit and. Transution Plan

The Bartlett Pak Dlstnct has contracted: wnth Recreatlon Accessibility
Consultants to conduct an audit of 14 parks and complete an ADA
~ fransition plan for the amount of $14,472.00..

2—) Admlmstra’uon Bu1|d|ng & Schrade Gym Repairs & Improvements

In Phase one of the Bartlett Park District's Accessibility Audlt NUMerous
deficiencies in the routes of the District's administrafion building and
Schrade Gymnasium were noted. We are proposing to have the

‘ : sidewalks repaired along with creating an accessible entrance at the

. : front of the Thomas C. White Administration Buiilding, repairing the
: existing handicapped parking area and constructing handicapped

access ramps along the circular drive. The estimated costs of
|mprovements will not exceed $90,000.

" The prolects will benefit NWSRA pariicipants by providing accessm[ltty to programs.
The total cost for both of these projects will not exceed $104 472.00.

The Bartlett Park District respectfully requests that you rev;ew this proposal and
present it with your approving recommendation to the NWSRA Board of Directors.

If you have any questions or require additional mformahon please contact me at
630- 540-4835

" Slncerely,, : -

Rita Fletcher S | ‘
'Executive Director ‘ ' '

Thomas C. White Administration Building - 696 W. Stearns Road - Bartlett, I 60103-4504 -
: (630} 540- 480{) FAX (630) 837-6608 — www.bartletiparks.org -



Buffalo Grove S N
| Park District =~ I o

March 3,2010

Ms. Susie Julison
Executive Director . :
s - Northwest Special Recreation Association
' 3000 W. Central Road #205
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

Dear Ms. Julison:

The Buffalo-Grove Park District hereby requests approval of the NWSRA Board of Di_rectofs for
the proposed expenditure of funds from the District’s Special Recreation Levy to pay for the
following improvements. ' : o

1. - The purchase of two NuStep Recumbent Cross Trainers. The NuStep is an adaptable
" piece of equipment for.able-bodied individuals to others with more complex physical

limitations. The machine has a larger seat to ensure stability of the user. The seat also
swivels 90 degrees to the left or right allowing for ease of access when transferring from
a standirig position or from a wheelchair. There are several adjustments to accommodate
individuals from 5 fi tall to well over 6 ft tall in addition to multiple resistance settings
for all fitness levels. The machine also features upper body and lower body movement.

This is a great option for individuals who have suffered from a stroke or other forms of
paralysis sincé it allows both stability and an opportunity to move all 4 limbs. '

- Cost $7,665.
2. . The Enunerich Park exterior improvements will bring the entire park-up to ADA
standards. Please see the attached spreadsheet with ADA code improvements and cost. .
The total project cost was $2,364,677.
The exterior park improvements attributed to ADA cost is $99,320.54.
3. ~ Emmerich Park new addition of accessible waéhrooms to serve park users.

Cost $225,000

530 Bernard Drive ¢ B_uffaio-Grove,-Eilinois 60089 e (847) 850-2100 e Fax (847) 459-5741 ® bgparkdistrict.org




Sincerely,

r

Emmerich building fire alarm system to include-audible and visual alarms to comply with
* sections 215 and 702 -of ADA. : .

~ Cost $12,588.25

Emmerich building interior improvements include raising the existing concrete floor from
front entranceway back and into interior washrooms and program rooms and to back door
to meet ADA standards, and provide the required accessibility route. Renovation of .
existing interior washrooms to meet ADA standards. The interior improvements totaled.

$325,000 and the architect’s estimated 25% or $81,250 attributed to ADA improvements.
| | ~ Cost $81,250

District contracted with Thompson Dyke and Associates to prioritize _2007. National
Center on Accessibility for parks and facilities. o -

 Cost $19,500

* Windsor Ridge Park — pour in p.lace‘r'ubber_ undéf]ayment for playground surfa@el A
- - B e ‘Material $39,926
Labor to Install $28,799

$68,725
The total cost for the seven projects listed above is $514,048.79

" Buffalo Grove Park District respectfully requests that you review this:proposal and present it
‘with your recommendation to the NWSRA Board of Directors. : o

1

If Srou have any questions or requi'ré additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me
at 847-850-2110. We appreciate your time and consideration. S

e

\rv'\:m
.

ichael Rylko
‘Exgcutive Director

-

st :



Emmerich Exterior Accessible Cost

Page 1 Total

Accessibie Ramp ADAAG 4.3,4.5- : , . :
. :  ADA-ABA- 302, 401 LF. “Width = Unit  Unit Amount " Unit Cost Total Cost
1 Walls IAC: 400.3 N cY 29.36 $220.60 - $6,476.82 .
1 Flatwork 162 8 - SF 1296 $5.50 ~ $7,128.00
1 Railings 237 - LF 237 $90.00 " $21,330.00
1 Drainage Pipe 126 LF 126 $12.00 $1,512.00
1 Inlet . 6 . $250.00 $1,500.00
1 Main Entry Stair Case 1 $6,430.20 $6,430.20
: . $44,377.02
. Accessible Walks ADAAG 4.3, 4.5 : _ :
. Around Building "ADA-ABA- 302, 401 LF Width Unit Unit Amount  Unit Cost Total Cost
o , ‘JAC: 400.3 ‘ - o
.2 Concrete Walks o © 325 5 SF 1625 $7.75 $12,593.75
Accessible Pathways "ADAAG 4.3.7 : , o ’ :
All Pathways 8' Wide ADAAG 4.8 LF Width Unit  Unit Amount Unit Cost Total Cost
3 Parking Lot Around SBD- ADAAG 4.3.8 130 5 8Y 72.22 $27.65 - $1,996.94
4 SBD to Batting Cage Path ADAAG 4.5.4, 4.5.2 100 5 - 8Y 55.56 $27.65 $1,536.11
5 Main Path to BC . ADAAG 4.3 187 5 sy 103.89 $27.65 $2,872.53
6 Main Path to Lake Cook ADA-ABA 302.3, 303 320 5 sSY 177.78 "$30.65 $5,448.89
7 Main Path to NBD ADA-ABA 403.3 . 80 5 sY - 44.44 $30.65 $1,362.22
8 Main Path to Tennis - ADA-ABA 403.4 25 5. sY 13.89 $30.65 $425.69
9 Lake Cook fo Tennis  ADA-ABA 402 12 5 sY 6.67° $27.65 $184.33
10 Athletic Store to Tenris ADA-ABA 405 90 5 sy 50.00 $30.65 -$1,532.50
11- Pathway Landings h 14 12 SF - 168.00 $5.50 $924.00.
12 Pathway Landings 10 9 SF 90.00 © $5.50 $495.00
_< . : $16,778.22-
South Ball Field ADA-ABA 206 LF Width Unit Unit Amount = Unit Cost . Total Cost
: ADA-ABA 221.1.1.4, 802.1 . _ o . .
13 First Base. Dugout ADA-ABA 903 ‘ ‘ 30 8 sY 26.67 $30.65 1 $817.33
14 Third Base Dugout , 30 8 8Y 26.67 $30.65 $817.33
: : ; : $1,634.67_
, $75,383.65"

- 31212010
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APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

AIA DOCUMENT G702

PAGE ONE OF _PAGES

TO OWNER:

94 Christopher Way, Fox Lake, Il 60020
GCONTRACT FOR: General Construction

_ umogmo.ﬂ mSBm:n: Park Wst Site .mmamﬁw

>_.o:... Legat

>nﬂ_._ov+_oz NO: Final Distribution to:

- Buffalo Grove Park District . Project No 207170.00 PERIOD TO: 10.06.09_ - 7 OJ Qwner

£30 Bernard Dr., Buffalo Grove, 1| 60089 | o PROJECTNOS.: 3T/ 150 A Q Engineer.

FROM CONTRACTOR: R Contract date - n Architect
Manusos General Contracting, InC : o Contractor

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT .

shown below, in connection with the Contract.

Application is made for payment, 2%

——

The undersigned Contracter certifies H:m”ﬁ 10 the best of the Oo_._:monon.m. knowledge, information and betief the Wark
covered by this A plication for Payment has been completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all

N ; : amounjs-tiave be aid by the Contractor for Work for which previous’ Certificates for Payment were issued and
Continuation Sheet, AlA Uooc_dm:.ﬁ G703, is attached. v\mkﬂmmﬁmw qmomima____%oa SW Owner, and that current: payment shown herein is now dué. L
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM ~ " ____......... $ $2,072,000.00 " - - -/ . . : ~
2. Net Change by Change Orders ... $ $392,677 40 GONTRACTOR: / .~ . A
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE(Line 1++-2) ____.. $ $2,364,677.40 iy .
. 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TODATE $ $2,364,677.40_By: , : 10/6/2009
(Column G on G702) - R StaterGIF (oIS N e o ’
5. RETAINAGE: 10% County Of: Lake - ’ : -
: , " Subseribed and sworn o before , :
- % $0.00 Bth day of Octaber, 2008 ﬂmmromﬁw\“www_.
(Columns D + & on G703) : : NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
b. o of Stored Material  $ Notary Public: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 082612
(Column F on G703 ] My Commission expires: I £l
Total Retainage (Line 5a+5b or . . Vv /( =
, - “Total in Column Lof G703 e $ - . : R
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE - $ © $0.00 ; :
inedlesstmesTom) $72.364,677.40 CERTIFICATE FOR _‘u><z_mz._“ : _ . _ o
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFIGATES FOR P ><,_smz._. in mo.noam:om with the Contract Documents, based o.:.mmm owmm?.mzo:m m:.a the data .oo_.:uﬂ._w._:w this muu:n.mﬁ._o:. Msm,
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) ‘g ($2.234,776.41) \.»S.:;mnﬁ certifies ﬁ.o the Owner Emﬁ mo the best & Em.... knowledge, information and belief the Work :ww ua.@ammmn as
: } i 2 ? indicated, the quality of the Work is in mnoo._dmnnm with the Contract Uon..__.sm:ﬁm. and the Contractor 1s entitled to payment.
. : , ) . . of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED. o B . : ’ ’
5. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE - . [s_ $129,000.99] o _ ,
- : R 'AMOUNT GERTIFIED , s ]249.900.98
9. BALANGE TO.FINISH, INCLUDING (Attached explanation if wymmm_,.n.mmmm.m.m_.mmﬁw.m_,w.:.q.?m Smount appiied for. initial 4ii figures on this Application and on
RETAINAGE o N ’ . the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform to the amourtt certified.) :
"5 $0.00 . : _

" [CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

" [NET CHANGES by Change Order

{Line 3 les Line B)

© ADDITIONS

Architect

Total changes approved in previous
months by Owner

DEDUCTIONS

N

., ‘_umﬁo”. \Q\\% \Mumw

Total approved this Month

TOTALS

By: / I Zi \e
This Ceftindate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payablé only th the Contractor named herein. lssuance,
| payme

nd acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the Owner oT Contractor under this Contract.




Questions‘?
A NuStep Active Living
Consultant will answer any
i questions and assist with
yaur order, ’

Product Overview
Value Stoty
Key Featurgs
Set-Up '\
© T4 Ade:Ons
Prdd_uct Details
Video Gatlery

Download a T4 égec
sheet (PDF}

Ty

Download = spec
sheetfor74 .
accessories (PDF}

The NuStep T4 has been the most popular recumbent cross:
Wrainef in the healthcare and finess industries, and it has
pecoms the leading product of its kinc for home users. lis..
paiented design combines a comfortable seated posttion
with a sthooth stepping motion. it provides simultaneous,
upper.and lower hody motion fo work all the major muscle
groups, halping all users to bur calorigs, build strength,

and improve their overall cardiovascular fitness.

Tna T4 simulates a natural walking motion while eliminating
undesisable joinl stress and promoting functional fitness. lts
grgonamic design accommociates nearly every body type

and size, and-itincludes a swivel seat for easy transfer. The

. T4 also features a largs, easy-to-read display. The display

is battery powered to optifnize your flexibility to place the -~
product anywhera-wittin your home or commearcial

- environment, without concern for power cords of outleis.

Clinfeians around the warld have demonstrated that the T4
is tha preferred pisce of rehabilitation equipment 0 ensure
safe and effective treatment of individuals within a wide
range of abllity levels. By enabling independent confrol of
step length, resisiance level, pace, and exercise duration,
the T4 provides treatment flexibility for therapists and a
greater feeling of contrel and independence for users.

“The T4 is quiet during-operation and is virtually

maintenance free. | .-

Click gn our menu for a complete list of product .
specifications, warranty, and other information, or contact a
NuStep Acfive Living Consultant to order now and start
enjoying the benefits of exercise with the T4 Recumbent
Cross Trainer! : ’

oy, .arlhr[m‘ i

Commerazict

o | 212612009



NuStep Re.cum‘bent Cross Trainer ’ | '

The Nustep is an.adaptable piece of equipment from able bodied individuals to others
with more complex physical limitations. The machine has a larger seat to ensure stability
of the user. The seat also swivels 90 degrees to the left or right allowing for ease of
access when transferring from a standing position or from a wheelchair. There are several -
adjustments to accommodate individuals from 5 t tall to well over 6 ft tall in additionto
multiple resistance settings for all fitness levels. The machine also features upper body
and lower body movement. This is a great option for individuals who have suffered from
a stroke or other forms of paralysis since it allows both stability and an opportunity {o
move all 4 limbs. '



1885 W. HIGGINS, HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL. 60169-2998 o (847) 885-7500

'(847) 885-7523
'Febr[nary 22,2010
Susie K. Julison
Executive Director L
Northwest Special Recreation Association '
3000 Central Road — Suite 205 .
. Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
RE: Improvements proposed based on Asse"ssment of ADA needs‘and Capital Improvements

to be financed using the special recreation levy.

Dear Susie:

The Hoffman Estates Park District hereby notifies and'requésté approval of the NWSRA Board of -

Directors for the proposed expenditure of funds from the District's special recreation levy to pay the
cost of thre following improvement(s). o .

Ramp and slope issues at various parks $5,850.00

Park and team bench issues at various parks . $21,995.31
South Ridge and Huntington Park S '$2,601.43
Sycamore Park playground - $42,788.32
Salem Road Apartments play ground ' $19,592.20
‘Canterbury Fields Park - : $110,275.20
_Linceln Park playground composite - $2,008.00. .
. Seascapé Water Park playground - $54700.00
* Picnic tables in various parks © $22,100.00 -
Evergreen Park o $10,111.00
Miscellangous items in various parks © $14,097.14
$306,119.60 -

The estimated cost of fh,e improvements is’$306,-'119.60. The improvements are expectéd to be

completed during the 2010 calendar year. It is anticipated that by addressing ramp and slope
issues, gap issues, ADA accessible picnic tables; the addition of arm rests and shoulder space for
benches along with ADA compliant playgrounds, fall surface and other identified ADA needs within

the various parks it will be of benefit to the paﬁiqipan_ts that are served through our joint agreement.

" ‘The Hoffman Estates Park District respebtful‘ly requesté that you review this request and present it '

with your approving recommendation to the NWSRA Board of Directors. If you have any questions
or require additiona] information other than that already provided, please do not hesitate to contact

me.

D&an. R. Bostrom
Executive Director

S/Gary/ADANWSRA/Summary

22310

’



1655 W, HIGGING, HOFFWAN EGTATES, IL 60169-2968 » (647) 8857500

. February 22,2010

Susie K. Julison, Executive Director -
NWSRA -
3000 Central Rd

Ste 205 , ,

Rolling Meadows, L. 60008

RE:  ADA Improvements Associated with Ramp and Slope lssues -

" Dear Ms. Juiison:

- (847) 885-7523

The Hoffman Estates Park District is plahning to address ramp and slope issues at-

playground areas during the 2010 calendar year. Itis the district's intention to complete
all this work in accordance with the most recent ADA guidelines. - '

At this time, the Hoffman Estates Park District hereby requests approval from the
NWSRA Board of Directors for the following expenditures to be paid from the park
district's Special Recreation levy to address additional components, height/width,
hazard, sign and other miscellanedus fssugs within the park district. - The proposed.
correctionis to the ramps in the listed-park areas will provide direct benefits to the

~ partnership that the park district has with NS
- though our joint agreement. These siope issue
. 25 sq ft @ $9.75/5q ft.

Cannon Crossing (803/CC-2)
Cannon Crossing (1313/CC-2}

‘Pine Park {818/PIN-5)

Lincoln Park (842/L-7)

Valley Park (933/V-4)
Community Park (1010/CM-9
©1004/CM-3) '
Cottonwood Park (1019/CW-11)

South Ridge (1113/SR-14) -

" Sundance (1119/SU-2)
Sycamore Park (850/SY-1)
‘Sheffield Park (870/SHF-2)
High Point Park (944/HP-43)

~ Colony Park (980/CO-4) .
Tall Oaks Park (1169/TO-4) .
Maple Park (1268/MP-8).
Canterbury Park (1217/CPP-6}
Birch Park (1154/B-9) "
Hunters Ridge (127 1/HR-4)-

Huntington Park (1051/HUN-11)

Route into Playground
Route into Playground
Route into Playground

_ Route into Playground

Route intp'Playground

'Route into play/it area

Route into Playground
Route into Playground

_Route into Playground

Route inte Playground
Slope on Ramp.
Slope on Ramp
Entrance Ramps
Slope on Ramp

Siope on.Ramp
. Level Change on Ramp
Level Change on Ramp

Route into Playground
Route into Playground

TOTAL ADA REQUEST

RA and the participants that are served
s have been calculated on an average of

243.75
243.75
243.75
48750
24375

487.50

24375,
243.75
243.75
487.50
24375
243.75
48750
24375
243.75
24375
04375
487.50
243.75

$5,850.00



Should you or your staff have any questlons or need addltlonal information regardmg thss
pro;ect and or request please contact me at B47-561-2172. - ‘

Smcerety,.
- Gary Buczkowskl

- Gary Buczkowskj
D4rector of Planmng and Development

' 8/Gary/Ada/NWSRA/Ramps and Slope

S



February 22, 2010

1685 W, TIGGING, HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60169-2998 » (847) 885-7500
: (847) 885-7523

Su_sié K. Julison, Executive Director
NWSRA | R
3000 Central Rd

- Ste 205 ST
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

RE: ADA Improvermnents Associated with Canterbury Fields Park
Improvements ' o -’

Déar Ms. Julison:

The Hoffman Estates Park District is planning to.make improvements to

~ Canterbury Fields Park during the 2010 calendar year. [tis the district’s intention
* to compléte all this work in accordance with the most recent ADA guidelines.

At this time, the Hoffman Estates Park District. hereby requests approval from the '
NWSRA Board of Directors for the following expenditures to be paid from the
park district's Special Recreation levy to address additional components,
height/width, hazard, sign and other miscellaneous issues within the park district.
The proposed improvements to Canterbury Fields Park will provide direct -
benefits to the partnership that the park district has with NWSRA and the
participants that are served though our joint agreement. S

Canterbury Fields F_'_ark Development

Construction of 8ft wide muiti use path

2502 lin ftx 5 ft widex $4.36° ~ © ¢ ~$54,418.00
Restroom facility { Precast)-additional space for - -
ADA Do
Montrose Structure 409 sq it @
$110,000 = | \ o
additional sq ft ="2X10.6 X2 ord2sq = . . L 42 X268 +9$11,256.00 .
New modular playground equipment 2-5 years © B040X .2 $1,208.00
New modular playground equipment 5-12 yédrs = 36,621X2  §7,324.20
Spring toys ground components (2} © o 1900  $1,900.00
Install playground equipment ' - 15818X .2 '$3,163.00
¢ Rubber tile fall surface limited to transfer point = : -
access : , T ' $24,356.00
Loosé fill woodchip material ADA approved & A
o o . $6,650.00

- certified

TOTAL ADAREQUEST ~~ $110275.20



~ Should you or your staff have any questions or need additional information
regarding this project and or request, please contact me at 847-561-2172.

Sincerely,

‘
B

" Gary Buczkowski L
~ Director of Planning-and Development -

S/Gary/Adas/NWSRA/Cantérbury Fields



THG

1685 W. HIGGINS, HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL. 60169-2098 e {847) 885-7500
- - e (847) 885-7523

 February 22, 2010

Susie K. Julison, Executive Director

NWSRA } o

3000 Central Rd N

 Ste 205 . .
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

RE: ADA Improvements Associated with Park and Team Benches
Dear Ms. Julison:

_ The Hoffman Es{ates Park District is'-plaﬁning _tb address park and team benches
in the parks during the 2010 calendar year. It is the district's intention to
complete all this work in accordance with the most recent ADA guidelines.

At this time, the Hoffman Estates Park District hereby requests approval from the

NWSRA Board of Directors for the following expenditures to be paid from the -
park district's Special Recreation levy o address additional components, =~
height/width, hazard, sign and other miscellaneous issues within the park district.

~ The'installation of new benches along with the addition of arm rests to existing
benches as well as correcting the should seating will provide direct benefits fo- .
the partnership that the park district has with NWSRA and the participants that

“are served-though-our joint agreement. Please see the.attached list for a total .
amount of $21,995.31. DR E :

~ Should you or your staﬁ_havé any questions or need additional information
regarding this project and or request, please contact me at 847-561-2172.

Sincerely,
Gary Buczkowskl
Gary Buczkowski

Director of Planning and Development '

s

. S.’Gary]’AdafNWSRAfPark and Team Benches



Park Benches | - = ‘ IMatrial |TOTALS
[Pn-6 Pina Park - . 819}install one arm - - §8.05
) o Re-position bench _195) 7
. L ] - $264.05
Pn-13 Pine Park 1098 |Add arms to two benches 1381
: " |Add shoulder seating 490
. ) B ] $628.10
Col-3 _{Colony Park 979} Irstall two new benches w/ arm R $1,335.68
. |NB-2a " INeéw Brittany 771 IMove south east,bench 2-8" south ad arm 100.55 - ‘
“INB-2b ' Move north Bench to west 2-8" add am S q00.55] 0 7 :
L . e S i © §201.10)
CC-5 Cannon Crossings . 806| Move bench forward a1
' . : . |Add one arm ~ 69.05
{CC-1- " |Cannon Crogsings 802|Add anm to bench 68.05
- i : Add shoulder seating © . 2451 )
. R . : - §474.20
SEA-2 | Sea Scape 873/ Remove existing-conc. Benches
' " |Install 3 new benches with arms ~ $2,035.20
PR-1 Princeton Park 1158|Re-position bench ‘ 185 -
: Add one arm 69.05 :
. . _ S $264.05
CHP-9 Charlemagne Park 984] Install new bench with arm 797.23
CHP-5 ' " [Install new bench with arm. 797.23] -
R o ' . | §1,594.46
JHL-2 Highland Park — 865!Install 66 feel additional concrete and ramp | $917.25
-da-g South ridge Park -809}Install one arm on six benches ) 4143 )
B R . |install shaulder seating two benches - 245
SR-20 South ridge Park- 1114|Add arm to bench two benches - 1377
: Add shoulder seating two benches 1746.48|° - :
_ B N ' $2,543.48|
CPP-7 Canterbury Place - 1218|Add one am , , 69.05| -
Add concrete for shouider seating 481.88 C
, . : : I ! : "1 $660.93
THUN-6 Hunfington Park 1046[Add one arm £9.05] )
. : . JAdd concrete for shoulder seating | 1.,338.04
HUN-7 - [Huntington Park - " 1047|Add-one arm- , £9.05
: i Add conerete for shoulder seating 1,338,04 .
) ] — 1 - ' ' "$2,814.18|
LOC-3 Locust Park 1260]Install bench with one arm 797.23]
' Add-concrete for shoulder seating 245
. g : . ‘ $1,042.23
NA-B - Armstrong Patk 949|Replace bench with one arm rest 797.231 . .
; ) : " linstall concrete with ramp -~ 1,334.45 , )
: ’ ) . $2,131.68} -
Team Benches - : - - - : -
oLM-13 Olmstead Park 190481106 [Replace team benghes witharms 2 1299.68
OLM-13a ' Replace team benches with arms 2 - 1299.68 )
‘ . | $2,599.36
HUN-17 - Huntington Park - 1087]Replacé team benches with arms 4 $2,599.36| -
TOTAL ADA REQUEST $21,995.31

S/Gary/ADANWSRA/Park ahd Team Benches Support”

HANWSRAPark and Team Benches Support Doc xis '.



" Fébruary 22,2010

1685 W, HIGGINS, HOFFMAN ESTATES, I 60169-2998 » (847) 885-7500
(847) 885-7523

Susle K. Juhson Executlve Dlrector
NWSRA
3000 Central Rd -

- Ste 205

Rolling Meadows L 60008

RE:  ADA Improvements Assoc;ated with South thge and Huntmgton Park Parklng
Lot Renovation

" Dear Ms. Julison: -

' partrc;pants that are served though our joint agreement.

The Hoffman Estates Park District is planning to address ADA complianoé issues for the
South Ridge and Huntington Park Parking Lots during the 2010 calendar year. Itis the
district's intention to complete aII this work in accordance Wlth the most recent ADA

guldelmes

At this time, the Hoffman Estates Park Dlstnct hereby requests approval from the
NWSRA Board of Directors for the following expenditures to be paid from the park
district's Special Recreation levy to address additional components, height/width,

-hazard, sign and other miscellaneous issues within the park district. The proposed .

improvements to the handicap parking stalls as well as the addition of new, spaces wili
provide direct benefits to the partnership that the park district. has with NWSRA and the

{

South R!dqe (91 1/SR-6)
s Grind and resurface one Handicap stall and access

~ Space Main Parking Lot . 205.74
e Stripe Handicap and access space .+ . - 150.00
"« South Ridge Lake (906/SR-1) 4-5% slope - 426,84
¢ South Ridge Lake (1 104!SR~10) 6% slope : - 314.85
| TOTAL §1,00743

Huntlnqton Park Parking Lot (1041/HUN 1Y

« Add 2 new handicap space wladjacent access space L
Excavate/Place stone/Pave 700 sq. ft. - 1,204.00

. Strlpe handicap and access space 300.00
: " TOTAL _ $1 ,5_04.00
TOTALADAREQUEST -~ . $2,60143

| S/Gary/Ada/NWSRA/SR and Hunt



'

hou!d you or your staff have any questions or need additional information regardlng thIS R
project and or request, please contact me at 847 561 -2172. ' . :

R—

‘Smcerely.
| ,qarg Buozhowsm

Gary Buczkowski
Director of Planning and Developmént ‘

. S/Gary/Ada/NWSRA/SR and Hunt
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F " 1585 W, HIGGINS, HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60169-2998 « (847) 885-7500
' A S (847) 8857523

| February 22, 2010 |

Susie K. Julison, Executive Director .. o
- NWSRA 4 ' o
3000 Central Rd .
- Ste 205 - o
* Rolling Meadows, IL 60008
o

RE: ADA Improvements Associated with the replacement of the existing
playground at Sycamore Park | | e _

' .

Dear Ms. Julison: = |

The Hoffman Estates Park District is planning to replace the existing playground |
~at Sycamore Park during the 2010 calendar year. It is the district’s intentionto
complete all this work in accordance with the most recent ADA guidelines.

At this time, the Hoffman Estates Park District hereby requests approval from the
NWSRA Board of Directors for the following expenditures to be paid from the -
park district's Special Recreation levy to address additional components,

_ height/width, hazard, sign and other miscellaneous issues within the park district.
" The proposed replacement of this park will provide direct benefits to the ,
partnership that the park district has with NWSRA and the participants that are

- served though our joint agreement. T

' S_ycamoi'e- playground

New modular playground equipment2-5years 6040 X .2 $1,208..00

New modular playground equipment5-12 years = . 27,000X..2  $5400.00
Spring toys ground components (2} ' ~ 01900 $1,900.00

- Install playground equipment

. 13,626X.2  $2,725.32
Rubber tile fall surface limited to transfer point : '

access : $24,895.00

Loose fill woodchip material ADA approved & - ' ' ? - :

certified L C 0 $6,660.00
$42,788.32

TOTAL ADA REQUEST |

S!Ga_ry.’AdalNWSRA/Sycamor_e.Park Playground .

T



L]

~ Shiould you or your 'staff have any quiestions or.need additional information iy

~ regarding this project and or request, please contact me at 847-561-2172. R
' vSincer"er, ] | |
Gary ng’czhoy?slgi

Gary Buczkowski o
Director of Planning and Development. '

" $/Gary/AdyNWSRA/Sycamore Park Playgroufid

M -
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085 . FHGGINS, HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60169-2998 » (847) 885-7500
o - .(847) 8857523

; F_ebruary 22, 2010 |

Susie K. Julison; Executive Director -
NWSRA ' '
3000 CentralRd  °

Ste 205 : :

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

" RE: ADA Ifnpr'ovements Associated with the construction of a new playground at
_Salem Road Apartments o

Dear Ms. Julison: . |

.~ The Hoffman Estates{ Park District |s planning to construct a new playground at Salem
Road Apartments during the 2010 calendar year. - itis the district's intention to complete
- all this work in @ccordance with the most recent ADA guidelines. '

At this time, the Hoffman Estates Park District hereby requests approval from the
NWSRA Board of Directors for the following €xpenditures to be paid from the park
district’s Special Recreation levy to address additional components, height/width,
hazard, sign and other miscellaneous issues within the park district. The proposed new
playground for this area will provide direct benefits to the partnership that the park
district has with NWSRA and the participants that are served though our joint
agreement. = - : : , . L L

Salem Apartments Playground

New modular playground equipment 2-5years 6040 X 2 -$1_,208.'00
New modular playground equipment 5-12 years 25,345X.2  $5,069.00 -

Spring toys ground components {2) - 1900  $1,900.00 .
Install playground equipment ' 11976X.2  $2,395.20
Loose fill woodchip, material ADA approved & : ‘ -
certified ' ' - . $6,200.00

. Concrete ramp info playground ' - . $2,820.00

TOTAL‘A_DA REQUEST $19,592.20

Should you or your staff have any questiohs or need additional information regérding this
project and or request, please contact me at 847-561-2172. ‘ SRR

.Sinc’erely, ;
- Gary Buczkowski -
Gary Buczkowski

Director of Planning and Development

S/Gary/Ada/NWSRA/Salem Road Apart



" 1885 W. HIGGINS, HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 501692008 o (847) 885-7500
, C : © . -(847)885-7523 -

February 22, 2010

‘Susie K. Julison, Executive Director
NWSRA , '
3000 Central Rd
Ste 205 '

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

"RE: ADA Improvements Associated with the Replacement of the Lincoln Park
. Playground for 2-5 year olds o L

Dear Ms. Julison:

The Hoffman Estatés Park District i's:planning'to replace the Lincoln Park
Playground for2-5 year olds during the 2010 calendar year. Itis the district’'s * .
intention to complete all this work in accordance with the most recent ADA

guidelines.

At this time, the Hoffman Estates Park District hereby requests approval from the
NWSRA Board of Directors for the following expenditures to be paid fromthe .
park district’s Special Recreation levy to address additional components,
height/width, hazard, sign-and other miscellaneous issues within the park district.
The proposed improvements associated with the replacement of the 2-5 year

" olds' Lincoin Park playground will provide direct benefits to the partnership that
the park district has with NWSRA and the participants that are served though our

joint agreement. o ' o L -

Lincoln 2-5 yr Playground - . S

~ Replacement . BB2BX2 - . $1.125.00

1 of 2 non-fixed piénic tables (838/L-3) - 884.00
- TOTAL ADA REQUEST $2,009.00

- Should you or‘yoLir sfaff have é-ny cjueétions or need additional information
regarding this project and or request, please contact me at 847.-561-2172. - -

Sincerely,'

Goary Buczkowskl

Gary Buczkowski L
Director of Planning and Development .

S/Gary/Ada/NWSRA/Lincoln Park



1685 W, HIGGING, HOFFWAN ESTATES, IL 60169-2998 « (847) 885-7500
' ' L | (847) 885-7523

" February 22, 2010

Susie K. Julison, Executive Director
. NWSRA )
' 3000 Central Rd

Ste 2056 - 7

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

RE: ADA Improvements Associafe_d with the Replacement of the Seascape Water
Park Playground : - ‘ : ’

'Dear Ms. Julison: '

The Hoffman Estates Park District is p!énning to replacé the-Seascaﬁe Water Park
Playground during the 2010 calendar year. ltis the district’s intention to complete all this
work in accordance with the most recent ADA guidelines. B ' ‘

At this time, the Hoffman Estates Park District hereby requests approval from the
. NWSRA Board of Directors for the following expenditures to be paid from the park
district's Special Recreation levy to address additional components, height/width,
- hazard, sign and other miscellaneous issues within the park district. The proposed
replacement of the modular playground equipment at Seascape will provide direct
benefits to the partnership that the park district has with NWSRA and the participants
~ that are served though our joint agreement. - , o .

SeaScape Playground
Replacement . :

Demo existing equipment : : $3,205.00
New modular piayground equipment 5-12 e S - ,
years B : 25000X.7 - ~ $17,500.00
Spring toys ground components (2) - 2,445 , $2,445.00
Install playground - _ B . _ S
equipment e . 11,500X .7 - $8,050.00 -
Rubber tile fall surface limited to transfer point : : ; :
access S S 23,500 © $23,500.00
TOTAL ADA REQUEST f - $54,700.00

Generally the park district utilizes a factor of 20% of the cost attributable to determine

the ADA compliance portion of a playground. However, given the fact that the Seascape
playground was replaced four years ago and-not scheduled for replacement until 2021, it
‘was determined that the cost attributable for compliance to ADA requirements was 70%.

SiGary/Ada/NWSRA/Seascape



Should you o your staff have any questions or need-additional information fegarding this

project and or.request, please contact me.at 847-561-2172.
Sincerely, | ' | .
| C.m.rg%uczhows_hf '

Gary Buczkowski .~ .
Q’irector of Planning and Development. -

S/Gary/Ads/NWSRA/Seascape

‘\-‘...d
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1685 W, HIGGINS, HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60169-2998 » (847) 885-7500
T : : {847) 885-7523

February 22, 2010

Susie K. Julison, Executive Director
NWSRA '
3000 Central Rd
- Ste 205 -
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

RE: * ADA Improvements Associated with Picnic Tables
‘Dear Ms. Julison:

The Hoffman Estates Park District is plaﬁning to addreés ADA complian‘ce issues on
picnic tables in various parks during the 2010 calendar year. It is the district’s intention
_ to complete all this work in accordance with the most recent ADA guidelines.

At this time, the Hoffman Estates Park District hereby requests approval from the
NWSRA Board of Directors for the following expenditures to be paid from the park

~ district's Special Recreation levy to address additional components, height/width,

" hazard, sign and other miscellanesus issugs within the park district. The proposed
addition of picnic tables to the specified parks will provide direct benefits to the
partnership that the park district has with NWSRA and the participants that are served

~ though our joint agreement. . : : R ' _

H,ighpo'int Park (766/HP-8,793/'HP-20) 2 out of 3 picnic table 1768.00

Huntington Park (1043/HUN-3)

‘TOTAL ADA REQUEST -

]

o Cottonwood Park (798/CW-14) 71 outof 2 picnic tables 884.00

« Cannon Cross (828/CC-11,877/CC-25) 2 out of 4 picnic tables . 1768.00°

s Highland Park (886/HL-6, 754/HL-1) 2 out of 3 picnic tables 1768.00.
« Sycamore Park (1128/8Y-22) '3 out of 5 picnic tables 2652.00

e Birch Park (1152/B-6) 1-outof 2 picnic tables 884.00

¢ Pine Park (821/PIN-8) 1 out of 2 picnic. tables 884.00

o Valley Park (932/V-3) - 1 out of 2 picnic tables 884.00

+ Victoria Park (960/VIC-6) 1 out of 2 picnic tables . 884.00 -
‘e Colony Point Park (977/CO-1} . 1 out of 2 picnic tables 884.00

« - Community Park (1007/CM-6) 2 out of 3 picnic tables  1768.00 .

« Princeton Park (1161/PR-4) 1 out of 2 picnic tables 884.00
e ‘WRC Park (1173/WW-3) .. 1 out of 2 picnic tables 884.00

» Olmstead Park (1201/0-18) 1 out of 2 picnic tables - 884.00
e Canterbury Place Park (1216/CPP-5). 1 out of 2 picnic tables . 884.00

o Evergreen Park (1234/EV-2) 1 out of 2 picnic tables 884.00 -

o Field Park (1249/TFP-2) "1 out of 2 picnic tables 884.00

. _ 2-out of 3 picnic tables.  1768.00

- $22,100.00



- Slncerefy,

Should you or your staff have any guestions or need additional mformatlon regardmg this
project and or request, please contact me-at 847-561. 2172, :

,C,arg Euezleowsleu

- Gary Buczkowski ' :
Director of Planmng and Development

* S/Gary/Ada/NWSRA/Picnic Tables
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1685 W. HIGGINS HOFFMAN ESTATES i 60169 2098 « (847) 885-7500
(847) 885-7523

February 22, 2010

 Susie K. Jullson Executlve Director
NWSRA

3000 Central Rd
Ste 205 '

Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

RE: Evergreen Park :

Dear Ms. Julison:

‘The Hoffiman Estates Park District is plannmg to address an » ADA issue in Evergreen

Park during the 2010 calendar year. It is the district’s 1ntent10n to complete all this work
in accordance with the most recent ADA guldehnes '

The ex1st1ng slope on the asphalt ramp from the schooi to the playground exceeds 5%
running and 2% across the slope. in addition, the play component for the elementary age
playground can be accessed by the ramp but there is no other way to access the _
component once a child gets off. They must leave the playground to'get back onto the .

. ramp to enter the comp051te

" At this time, the Hoffman Estates Park District hereby requests approval from the

NWSRA Board of Directors to correct the slope issues on the ramp in the amount of

-$7,033.00 and represents '5/8 of the 8’ ramp cost and add a transfer deck to the composite
“to deal with this issue. The cost of the deck is estimated to be $3078.00. The combined

cost of these two ADA improvements at Evergreen is $10,111.00. The proposed
corrections will allow access to the playground via the ramp and allow for access to the
component without the need to make the child leave the playground to access the ramp

~ directly providing a benefit to the participants and therefore, the partnershlp that the park

drstrlct has with NWSRA through our joint agreement

- Should you or your. staff have any questlons or need addrtlonal 1nformation regardmg this
prOJect and/or request please contact me at 847- 561 2172,

-

Smcerely,

Gory Buczlowskl

* Gary Buczkowski

D1rector of Plannmg and Development

S/Gary/ADA/NWSRA/Evergreen



1685 W. HIGGINS, HOFFMAN ESTATES, IL 60169-2998 e (847) 885-7500
: . ' (847) 885-7523 -

_V'Fe_bruéry 22, 2010

 Susie K. Julison, Executive Director - . |
NWSRA .

-+ 3000 Central Rd

Ste 205 \ |
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 -

RE: ADA Improvements Associated with Miscellaneous ltems Tocated around
the district requiring ADA compliance ‘ : S

~ Dear Ms. Julison:

The Hoffman Estates Park District is planning to address a variety of items to-
“include but not limited to lowering hooks; mirrors, changing tables, grab bars, -~
signs in the parks to meet the ADA requirements during the 2010 calendar year.  ~
It is the district's intention to complete all this work in accordance with the most
- recent ADA guidelines. e o L
At this time, the Hoffman Estates Park District hereby requests approval from the
NWSRA Board of Directors for the following expenditures to be paid. from the
park district's Special Recreation levy to address additional components,.

~ height/width, hazard, sign and other miscellaneous issues within the park district.
. The proposed improvements will provide direct benefits to'the partnership that -
" the park district Has with NWSRA and the participants that are served though our
joint agreement. Please see the attached list for specific line items totaling
$14,097.14. ‘ e : L '
Should you or your staff have any questions or need additional information
regarding this project and or request, please contact me at 847-561-2172.

* " Sincerely,
qary Buo,‘zkaowslzﬁ__ '

Gary Buczkowski - '
Director of Planning-and Development

" S/Gary/Ada/NWSRA/Misc



.

{TOTAL

jst: ltems Various locations )
CC-14& Lower mirrors in mens & Wumens -
CC-16  [Cannon Crossings - /831 833 |Restroom : 77.4]- $77.10
CC-13  [Cannon Crossings 83G{Insulate piping under sinks 140 71.1 '$211.10
~|€C-268  [Cannon Crossings 888[Replace drain : 160 71.1 ' $231.10
SY-15  |SycamorePark 864|Lower baby changing lable “Infe -
. - Lower mirrors in mens & Womens
"I8Y-18  |Sycamore Park - 1122|Restreom nlc ‘
SY.20 Sycamore Park 1126{Lower grab bars 1422 $142.20
HP-37  [High Point Park - 923)Lower signs on restroom - 218 23,7 $45.30
HP-40 " IHigh Point Park 926|Insulate piping under sinks 140 T14) - $211.10
HP-13  * |High Peint Park 792Install concrete around Grills & lo path 6721 474 31,046.10
CC-13  |Community Park 1014[Lower fitness equipment . 48.7 189.6{ $238.30
SR-17 . |South Ridge Park 1111[Lowar Arm challenge equipment 58.368] -~ 189.6|. $247.88
SR-16 ‘South Ridge Park 1110]Replace the ramp into fitness area 172.65 71.1 $243.75
JHUN-7 . Huntingtdn Park 1047|Install 3 new ground level components 2775 1783.4 $4,558.40
El-5 - {Eisenhower Park 1029|Enlarge Drinking fountain concrete pad . |- 77.85 " 165.9 $243.75
CC-18  [Cannon Crossings 881linstall new handi cap-parking signs . 1,100.20 379.2] . $1.479.40
CP-2 Charlemagne Park . 893{Raise HC parking sign . 237]. $23.70
- |CP-7 Charlemagrne Park 986{Grind and caulk at tennis C gate’ 18.27 3555 $53.82
CP-32  [Charlemagne Park 992|Grind and caulk cracks in shelter slab - 52.1 71.11 $123.2¢
CP-10  |Charlemagne Park 9891 Grind and caulk cracks in walk ) 18.35) 44.65 . §63.00
0-20 .{Olmstead Park 1203{)nstall concrete around Grills & to path 4428 1422 $585.00f . -
10-15 Olmstead Park . . 1198{Grind and caulk 140 lin. fl ] 20| 71.1 - §91.10]
. © 7+ |Remove & replace ramp at shelter 5% ' :
0-21 10lmstead Park 1204|max. rise :125.1 26844 $409.50
E Olmstead Park 1189{Grind and cautk cfack's in concrete walks 19.3]. 237 $43.00
G-23  {Olmstead Park - 1206 1/2" gap ' 23.7 $23.70
) : ’ 1Caulk cracks greater than 1/4“ wide on PG ] i
{VIC -7 |victoria Park : 961|surface : 111.3 165.9 $277.20
VIC-36 | ' 958 ‘ _ 1
VIC-5 Victoria Park 1322 . |Trans platform too lnw 165.9]" $165.90
VIC-21  |Victoria Park 1133 F|II in'gap on both ends of brldge 105.2 " 94.8 $200.00
CM3,CM- 1004 o o
7 _ |Community Park &1008 Gi‘ind.and caulk .cracks- in c'oncrete walks 66 157.77 C$223.77
PR2 Pfinceton Park 1158|Replace drain grates {2) 320 23.7 $343.70
PR - |Princelon Park 1 165 Fillin gap at ramp to playground 20 237 $43 70
" " {Adjust brick pavers so that surface change :
-{PR:3 - Princeton Park- 1160[i$ 1/4"0r less at shekter - 3782 $379 20
: ) - |Grind changé in elevation at twn bow[ing . ‘
PR-5 Princeton Park 1162ara’ - . 189.6  ~ $189.60
PR-6 Princeton Park 1163|Adjust play component ramps 8.33% max. - 711] $711.00
CPP-1 * |Canterbury Park Place . 1212|Adjust play component ramps 8.33% max. 593.8 $593.80
- - Replace asphalt with concrete to correct ‘ I
CPR-2  [Canterbury Park Place 121411" diff in elev. - 285 108.8 $393.80
HE-8 - |Highland Park " 896|Grind & caulk cracks picnic table ar'ea 59,25 " 94.8] $154.05
CI3 JCipri Park: 975]Caulk crack al ramp ) .72 237 $30.42
$14,097.74

S:\gary‘ADA\NWSRA\Misc Support Docu.xls

\'—v__./



Mt. Prospect Park District

Serwing Portions of i, FProgpect @ Des Plaites © Arlinglon Heights » Bk Grove Wilage

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES
(847)255-5380

Fax (847)255-1438

1000 W, Centrai Road

M. Prospect, IL 60056 .

CENTRAL
COMMUNITY CENTER

(847)255-5380.

Fax (847)392-5726
1000 W, Central Road

Mt. Prospect, 160056 -

RECPLEX

(847)640-1000

Fax (847)364-2824
420 W. Dempster Street

M, Prospect, IL 60056

LIONS
RECREATION CEMTER

(8476329333

Fax (847)632-9325
411 5. Maple Street
Mt Prospect, iL 60050

FRIENDSHIP PARK

CONSERVATORY

(@47298-3500 ~

| Fax (347)296-2053
395 Algonquin Road
Des Plaines, IL 60018

MT. PROSPECT GOLF CLUB
(847)259-4200

Fax (847)632-9334

600 See-Gwun

Mt Prospect IL 60056

GOLF COURSE GARAGE
(_847)632 9330
Fax (847)342-9113

600 See-Gwun -

Mt. Prospect, IE. 60056

LIONS GARAGE
(§47)632-9320

Fax (847)255-8349
4118, Maple Street
Mt, Prospect, IL 60056

— -
www.mppd.org
March 1, 2010 -

Susie K. Julison
Executive Director ' :
Northwest Special Recreation Association

- 3000 Central Road - Suite 205
Rolling Meadows, IL. 60008

Re: New Park District Marntenance F acﬂlty Proposed To Be Flnanced Usmg
Special Recreation Levy ,

Dear Ms. Julison:

The Mt. Prospect Park District hereby requests approval from the NWSRA Board of
Directors for the following expenditures to be paid from the park district’s Special
Recreation levy. The proposed improvements will provide direct benefits to the
partnership that the park district has with NWSRA and the part101pants that are
served through our joint agreement. See Attachment “A” ' .

The total estirnate_d_ cost of the 1mprovements including consultants is $3,336,777.00.

Of that total, $41,637.00 is estimated to be the cost for accessible improvements.

These improvements are scheduled to be completed by Apnl 2010. The benefits of
this Proj ject o NWSRA are as foliows: '

= Provides accessible paths from the ex1st1ng parking Iot and existing walks
to the bu11d1ng and all outs1de support fac111t1es

. Prov1des access to and accessible amenities wrthm the building mcludmg
offices, work spaces, tramlnglvendmg areas, bath and locker rooms

Included in this request are the proportlonate costs for professronal- consulting
services. The benefits to NWSRA are as follows: -

» Provides for preparation of contract drawings, details and speciﬁcations
to establish ADA compliant horizontal and Vert1ca1 control for all outdoor
and 1ndoor amenities.



m  Provides for construction ﬁeld staking to transfer horizontal and

. gite. -

s Provides for construction observation to ensure final construction is .

compliant with ADA requirements as shown on the drawings, details
and spec1ﬁcat10ns '

The Mt. Prospect Park District respectfully requests that you review this proposal
. and present it with your approving recommendation to the NWSRA Board of

Directors. If you have any questions or require additional lnfonnatlon, please do
not hesuate to contact me at (847) 255-53 80

Verytrulyyours BT o .

~MT. PROSPECT PARK DISTRICT

Louis J. .Ennéssér',_ Jr.RLA.
Director of Parks & Planning
Mit. Prospect Park District

.

| Cow/Attachments ~ Walter L. Cock
' - . Chief Executive Officer
Mt. Prospect Park District

Sharon A_nderséﬁ
Director of Recreation
Mit. Prospect Park District

vertical controls 111d1catcd on. drawmgs and details to the bu11d1ng and '

=

o



MT. PROSPECT PARK DISTRICT MAINTENANCE FACILITY
PROPOSED ADA IMPROVEMENTS '
- ATTACHMENT "A"

SITE WORK - - ' oo
Pavement marking from handicap space to front - T249|LF | $1.50 $373.50
door.and handicapped parking stall . S
Handicapped Parking Sign _1lEA | $150.00 |- $150.00,
Handicapped Parking Stall Asphalt Pavement’ "~ 142.5|SF | $32.00 " $4,560.00
(Additional beyond standard parking stall size) ' '
including base and binder course . . :
Handicapped Parking Stail Curb and Gutter 4] - - . $0.00]
Exterior Concrete Ramp to Front Door S 20{SF | $8.00 $160.00
Removal of existing pavement 142.5/8F | $2.00 - $285.00
'Geotechnical |mprovements due to bad smls 142.5!SF | ,$3.00 .. 5427.50
% of soils testing T . _ 1|LS | $150.00 , $150.00(
INTERIOR :
Concrete Ramps - ' . 259|SF $5.50 $1,424 .50
Cutting of existing slab to allow installation of _ 259|8F 1 $1.00 " $259.00
concrete ramps _ R N i
- [Handrails at ramps _ a B{EA | $150:00 $900.00
Signage ' : . - - '
Handicap signage : B (LS | $1.483.96 | - $1,483.96
Doors ' ' L :
 {Increase bathroom doors from 2-4"to 30" = | 2|EA | $30.00 $60.00|
Increase office doors from 2’6" to 3-0" - - 7[EA| $25.00 " $175.00
Lever hardware for doors in [zeu of knobs ' 43|EA | $25.00 $1,075.00|-
\Washrooms
'ADA compliant toalets (increase over standard 4iEA| $75.00 | = $300.00
toilets) ' . : ' ' :
ADA comphant sinks (mcrease over standard sinks)| - 4EA | $30.00 $120.00
Grab bars (36") at touets - ' ' ‘ . 4|EA| $50.00 $200.00
Grab bars (42") at toilets ‘ 4lEA | $75.00 $300.00
ADA compliant faucets (increase over standard 4|EA | $25.00 - .$100.00
fixtures) ' o
Additiona! floor area required for ADA compluant 54/SF | $148.08 $8,050.07
washrooms ' .
Increase toilet partmons from 3'to 5" wide - 4|LF | $100.00 - $400.00




MT. PROSPECT PARK DISTRICT MAINTENANCE FACILITY
PROPOSED ADA IMPROVEMENTS '
" ATTAGHMENT "A" Continued -

Showers .

{ADA compliant shower hardware 2|EA 1 $245.00 . $480.00
ADA compliant shower seafs 2|EA| $150.00 |~ $300.00|
\Water Fountains ‘ ]
[Hi-low ADA comphant water fountam in heu of 1|EA | $1,000.00 | $1,000.00|
sirigle water fountain : Lo -
Vending Area L " . :
Lowered Cabinet at sink . 1|EA|  $0.00 $0.00|
ADA compliant sink ~ 1|EAT $30.00 $30.00|
ADA compliant hardware - 1]EA |- $150.00 $150.60
Base cabinet for mtcrowave below counter 1HEA | $250.00 -$250.00
|Common Areas ' B f S
increase corridars from 4' to 5 W|de 100|SF | -$149.08 $14;907-._54

|SUMMARY : g

[ Totat Cost of ACCESSIbIlI’(y Related Improvements $38,081.08.

: Total Cost of Construction lmprovements

$3.051.777.02

Percentage of Acce55|b|hty-related Improvements! 1.25%|
as 'pert of overall construction improvements .
Soft Costs _ .
AJE fees $285,000.60
Percentage of AE costs - $3,556.32

| $41,637.40

. Total ADAlmprovement Cost -



STRICT |

February 3, 2010

Ms. Susie K. Julison, Executive Director
Northwest Special Recreation Association
3000 W. Central Road #205

" Rolling Meadows IL. 60008

* Dear Ms. Julison:
Re: Improvements Proposed to be Financed Using Special Recreation Levy

Schaumburg Park District-hereby notifies and requests approval of the NWSRA Board of
Directors for the proposed expenditures of funds from the District’s Spemal Recreation
Levy to pay for the cost of the ADA improvements at playgrounds located at Southeast
Odlym, Timbercrest and Woodstock Parks. Ihave enclosed Attachment A that itemizes
‘the ADA improvements in each of thése playgrounds. The total cost is $112,602. These
improvements have been completed as of January 12, 2010. The benefits of these .
pl’Q]CCtS to NWSRA are as follows:

o Timbercrest Park playground serves Dirksen School whlch includes
inclusion participants in the Park District-run after-school program.
* Provide accessibility to the playgrounds makmg them avaﬂable to NWSRA

program participants :
-« Provide access1b111ty to individual play events ,

Schal‘lmb.urg‘Park DlStl‘lCt respectfully requests that you review this i)roposal and present
it with your approving recommendations to the NWSRA. Board of Directors. If you have
any question's or need any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me. -
Smcerely,

SCHAUMBURG PARK DISTRICT

jM Jﬁ?f“

Danlel Otto, CPRP
Assistant Director

Pc:  Ms. Jean Schlinkmann

Ny Adrmmstranon Office « 235 E. Beeeh Drive o Schaumburg, IL 60193- 2903 s Ph: (847) 985-2115 o Fax: (847) 985-21 14 -
: www.parkfun.com
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— ESTIMATED COST

DESCRIPTION
. | Calculation- _ Cost
[WOODSTOCK PARK

1) Coencrete (Concrete Depressed Curbing (62.5 LF)) K lump sum ] : © $1,260.00
2) Safety Surfacing (Tile Surfacing (1,236 SF)) ~lump sum | . $25,620.00
3) Playground Equipment Provision/Installation 1. each @ 31,500 x .40 (40%) . $12,600.00
Av 4 Swing Seat (Two seats accessible) leach@ 5,100x .5 (50%) | $2,550.00

, — WOODSTOCK PARK TOTAL:| _____ $42,030.00

_m;.&@g Totais Involving All ADA Accessible Improvements:

. $112,602.00
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